r| .

PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

CATALOG

OLYMPIA REKORE

#— ‘

DAM OPEL AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT . RUSSELSHEIM AM MAIN

i



PARTS CATALOG

o Opel Olympia-Rekord P
£ P (1) and 1200 LZ

Loose Leaf Service Check List

Revision December 1974

This list is issued for checking your Catalog to ensure that it is up to date with all revisions. The “Month Changed” columr,
indicates the latest revision of each page. Where the month column is biank, no change has been made since publication
of the Catalog.

Superseded pages should be removed from your book and replaced by the revised pages.

Inasmuch as such changes may also affect your cardex and stockkeeping, the following additional symbols were
introduced for a better understanding of the necessary measures to be taken:

8 = newly introduced part
< = corrections and supplements of text, quantities, or catalog numbers
¢ = replaced (replaced port can still be used)
: =~ = part no longer supplied
= = multi-purpose part, which is replaced at one or more installation points of a vehicle, but which is
ot still used elsewhere.
‘ ® = new part, published with “Parts Service Change Notice®.
a0 E = behind catalog number means: part only for export.
il replaced catalog numbers marked “e” remain in the catalog for 6 months.
The substituted or cancelled catalog numbers marked = are still shown in the Catalog until the respective page is
superseded.
The symbols stated above will only be shown on the first revision published after the respective change was maae
They will not appear on the further revision pages.
Pacn* Month changed Page Month changed Page Month changed Page Month changed
o = A T August- 1970 51 S April 1974 B0, S s May 1974 Y, 0 o o April 1974
) .. quly 1970 A e o April 1974 88 i May 1974 2B - April 1974
- o July 1970 E 5l Mt July 1974 ' /A April 1974 | 205 ...February 1973
S . May 1970 56 July 1974 o et April 1974 206 ...February 1973
¥ e May 1970 e April 1974 PG e April 1974 207 ..February 1974
- Y April 1974 . g April 1974 90-98 April 1974 208 .. February 1974
P o — April 1974 S April 1974 g, ~ Ry April 1974 gg)g_ fes geceml[:er 1974
). 235 Aug./Sept. 1974 RO R o April 1974 ; . ; ecember 1974
N 24 Aug./Sept. 1974 e vEIon v, April 1974 1(;05:1;: """""" Aﬁ‘rlll :Z;g 213-214 .. June 1970
25-26 April 1974 £ . April 1974 gl S = 205..........conenen April 1974
e - April 1974 , P ug./Sept. 1974 it April 1974
e April 1974 STy izt e 179 Apri 1Y December 1974
29-38 ... April 1974 P el - L, | S April 1974 | n8 December 1974
14 - Aptil 1978 66 March 1974 181-182 ... July 1970 | 218a ... January 1974
3-3 ..February 1973 87 December 1974 183 - Janvary 1971 219 Aug./Sept. 1974
7/ ..February 1973 68 December 1974 184 . Jonvary 1971 | 220 Aug./Sept. 1974
33 .. February 1973 (] ST S April 1974 {85 ASsah April 1974 | 2200 ... February 1974
39 Aug./Sept. 1974 TOF.yald 055 April 1974 184 wrowedad April 1974 ‘ A S s April 1974
40 Aug./Sept. 1974 71-72  __February 1973 187-188 December 1974 | 222, 3RS el 1S
4 .. October 1974 7o eidst April 1974 189 Janvary 1974 ‘ 223 e May 1974
42 .. October 1974 74 wEUA April 1974 Y ‘ R eI RN Sl May 1974
@ April 1974 : 190 .. January 1974 | 955 February 1973
e April 1974 00 vad e el 17¢ 191 Aprib 1974 | 296 February 1973
T AN April 1974 U S April 1974 Ko e e April 1974 ] 27 .. Janvary 1973
e April 1974 [LA— July 1974 193 September 1968 | 228 .. January 1973
47 . January 1974 78 July 1974 195 e July 1970 | 229 July/Avg. 1973
48 . January 1974 79-80 ... March 1974 L T e July 1974 | 230234 July/Aug. 1973
49 Aug./Sept. 1974 81 .. January 1974 198-200 ..o July 1974 | 235 . March 1973
50 Aug./Sept. 1974 82 .. January 1974 200a .. February 1972 236.........comm...March 1973
T A April 1974 B! ravant.. April 1974 201 . January 1971 237 June 1974
VR b =it April 1974 &4¢ yTouNak April 1974 202 ....danuary 1971 238 June 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.infc

Printed in Western Germany



Page Month changed Page Month changed Page Month changed Page Monthofanged
239 .. January 1974 : 315-316 December 1974 400 Aug./Sept. 1974 16113 .. January 1974
249 .. January 1974 | 317-318 .. .. July 1970 401 <. March 1973 1614 .. January =
240a September 1970 |  319-320 ..July/Aug. 1972 402 .. March 1973 HETISNS, -4 July 1974
PAN=DDE i N7 0|7 S e v [ e S e July 1974 403-404 . February 1973 1t | e July 774
243-246 December 1974 | 322 - July 1974 405-406 ... July 1970 16/17 December 1974
247 Moy/June 1973 | 323 April 1974 407-408 __February 1973 16/18 December 1974
248-252 May/June 1973 l 324 |11 e April 1974 O o oy e S July 1974 16/19 ... February 1974
253 .. January 1973 |  325-326 December 1974 410 e JUly 1974 16/20 .. February 1974
254 .. January 1973 327-328 ... June 1970 41 .. February 1973 16/21 December 1974
255 .. January 1973 | 329-332 . ... April 1973 412 ... February 1973 16/22 December 1974
256 .. Jonuary 1973 333-334 ... July 1970 413 Sept./Oct. 1973 16/23-24 ... January 1974
T e e July 1974 | 335 December 1973 414 Sept./Oct. 1973 16/25-26 Aug./Sept. 1974
ZER- Lk July 1974 i 336 December 1973 415-416 __February 1973 (e June 1969
259 ..February 1973 |  337-338 .. March 1974 417-418 .. ... May 1970 116728 et B June 1969
260 ... February 1973 ! 339 e March 1974 419 Sept./Oct. 1973 1iliat & 1555 June 1974
2600 November 1974 | 340 .. March 1974 420 Sept./Oct. 1973 G - Ny June 1974
261 December 1974 | 341 ... February 1974 AN o Vs April 1974 17/3 December 1974
262 December 1974 | 342 ... February 1974 A22 5 Siive e April 1974 17/4 December 1974
263 .. October 1974 |  343-344 May/June 1973 423 December 1974 17/5 December 1974
264 .. October 1974 345-346 ... May 1970 424 December 1974 17/6 December 1974
25 December 1974 347 December 1974 425-426 December 1974 I ot April 1974
266 December 1974 348 December 1974 427 June 1974 {7/ April 1974
267 July/Auvg. 1972 348a .July/Aug. 1972 428 . June 1974 17/9 December =~
268 LJuly/Avg. 1972 | 349 . March 1974 429430 .. Aprit 1974 1710 December | 4
269 Avg./Sept. 1974 | 350 ... March 1974 431 .. February 1973 17/ December 1974
270 Aug./Sept. 1974 |  35] December 1974 432 .. February 1973 1712 December 1974
P70 = e May 1974 352 December 1974 15/1 .. January 1973 W3 - .2 April 1974
972-274 ... May 1974 3538 Whin March 1974 15/2 .. January 1973 WA=, 5 April 1974
275 Sept./Oct. 1973 354 e March 1974 158 sap=a. April 1973 1715 December 1974
276 Sept./Oct. 1973 355 December 1973 115 TSNS April 1973 181 July 1974
77 ..February 1973 356 December 1973 15/4a Aug./Sept. 1974 18/2 . July 1974
278 ... February 1973 357 Aug./Sept. 1974 15/4b Aug./Sept. 1974 18/3 . July 1974
) I Aprit 1974 358 Aug./Sept. 1974 15/5 Aug./Sept. 1974 18/4 . July 1974
280 April 1974 K4 ISR June 1974 15/6 Aug./Sept. 1974 191 . July 1974
28V .. April 1974 0 T June 1974 15/6a Sept./Oct. 1973 19/2 July ¢
282-284 ... April 1974 361 November 1974 i e March 1974 21N . January'..
285-286 .. August 1970 362 November 1974 G5 20 T March 1974 2172 .. January 1977
787 .. February 1974 363 May/June 1973 NA520 ... May 1974 2008 e Apt 1974
288 ... February 1974 364 May/June 1973 V1520 ... May 1974 Uk . e Apr_. 974
289 September 1972 365-366 Aug./Sept. 1974 VSN g May 1974 2V i e Aprik_ )74
g? Sepferj\ber }ZZ 367 December 1973 VIS 2l o May 1974 3’33 AP /;Xri’l };;2
............ une ‘ ; VII/1521 _ Februa 4 - ay
POt e s June 1974 ﬁ Decezbe:r 273 V521 Eeﬁruqry :97‘4 22-23/2 .. May 1974
........... pril 1974 ... February 1974 )
R s June 1974 g IX/15 22 M 22-23/34 ........ April 1974
294 J ]974 2700 2V el Apl’l:l 197’4 """""""" ay ]974
............ une ‘ X522 ..M 22-23/5 . July 1974
295 A | S0 LA e JU!Y 1974 ay 1974
vg./Sept. 1974 Joly 19 XIN522  Avg/Sept. 1974 | 222 el 74
26 AvgiSept, 1678 | 2XE | e uly 1774 =gl 22-28/7 o July 1974
. i I March 1974 XII/1522  Aug./Sept. 1974
297-298 .. January 1973 974 March Xi1/15 22 April 197 22-23/8 ..cociviin July 1974
299 February 1973 | Y4 arch 1974 | AWloZe ... pri 1973
300 " February 1973 SRS e, March 1974 XIV/15 22 April 1973
1 Fobruary 1974 I sk ... March 1974 DV T2, ....ocomomm May 1974
0 February 1974 377 . February 1973 XVI-XVUI/15 22 May 1974
378 ..February 1973 XIX/15 93 ... February 1974
8057 . i March 1973 379-382 . February 1973 XX/1593 .. February 1974
04y .4 March 1973 383-384 _ February 1973 XX1/1593 ... March 1974
305 ... January 1973 R VR July 1974 XXI/1593..... March 1974
306 w-danuary 1973 BHG " July 1974 16/1-2  December 1973
307 . January 1973 e, UGN e July 1974 16/3-4 ... January 1974
308 .. January 1973 RS watioes July 1974 165  .July/Avg. 1972
3097 arrhfiiud.... July 1974 389-390 .. February 1973 16/6 -July/Aug. 1972
AN s Amind. July 1974 39 . March 1973 16/7-8  Aug./Sept. 1974
n .. January 1973 392-396 .. March 1973 169 December 1974
N2 . January 1973 397 Aug./Sept. 1974 16/10 December 1974
313 e April 1974 398 Aug./Sept. 1974 1611 .. January 1974
<17 LR | T S April 1974 399 Aug./Sept. 1974 16/12 .. January 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info




FOREWORD

and Parts Ordering Instructions

This catalog contains the spare parts for the models:

Olympia-Rekord-P Olympia-Rekord-P (1I)
Olympio-P Coupé-P (ll)
Caravan-P Caravan-P (ll)
Delivery Van-P Delivery Van-P (ll)
1200 LZ

Prefixes for identification of models are as follows:

Type Mode! Prefix to Chassis No. P';gﬁé(ng?:e SI\tngf.ix Body Style
Lz n ]f(rjom 1 ‘53% ;8? 2-Door Sedan
Olympia-Rekord-P LV 16 from 1167971 - 4DoorSedan
e =g to 1546821 - e o
Olympia-Rekord-P (I1) Lz H f£°m ;i‘g ggg . st g 2-Door Sedan
Lv e A L AR isminnas . 4-Door Sedan
~ Sz 12 f(r)om 5329 2817 e 2-Door Coupé
Olympia-P Lz 13 fi.rom] 26(%0]9]52 1.5 oS : 2-Door Sedan
. | el Y € S o
Caravan-P - 14 froom ] g‘;g ggg 5 .. : Station Wagon
Caravan-P (1) = 14 Igom ;Z:S% gg} : Station Wagon
L-P - 15 f;gm ]6533665526 Delivery Van
P - 15 {';0"‘ - 32]1 Delivery Van
1200 V4 0r Hipen o s PR * 2-Door Sedan

The chassis serial number can be determined from the manufaciurer’s name plate, on front panel.
The body number is stamped above the engraved chassis serial number on the dash panei
The first two digits denote the vehicle model. The remaining seven digits represent the actual chassis No. In order to
identify type and model of a car, quotation of the 9 digits of the chassis number is indispensable.
The engine serial number is stamped on the right hand side of the crankcase.

Mo Always include engine, chassis and body numbers when ordering spare parts which are to be used for a cerfain vehicle.
The catalog is arranged according to the Opel group number system, and is explained in the following example:

3 2 44 = Wheel hub bolt
T [ Main group: Front wheel suspension

»  Sub-group: Front wheel hub and parts
——.  Part: Wheel hub bolt

The exploded views show the parits in order of their assembly and in sections according to their sub-group sequence.
The sub-group number is printed in the left lower corner of each section. Part numbers used in other than the original
main or sub-group are shown in full. Standard parts do not show numbers.

As no regular change service is maintained for the illustration tables contained in this catalog, it is important that you use
the part numbers enumerated on the text pages exclusively for ordering.

Special equipments require further inquiry about availability.
Orders should contain the following information only:

1. Quantity required

2. Part number (listed in numerical sequence)
— 3. Shipping address

4. Precise shipping instructions.

July, 1970

\ Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



MAIN GROUP SEQUENCE

1 Body
: 2 Frame
= 3 Front wheel suspension
4 Rear wheel suspension
5 Brakes
E 6 Engine and clutch = :

7 Transmission -
8 Fuel and exhaust system
9 Steering_ =
10 Wheels

§ _'l'l i Sheet met;l paris =
12 ETectrical equipment (;l_'ld instrun;enisi : s
13 _ 7Co;|ing =%
14 = E;uipment
15 Paints and sealing compound material
16 2 Repair _kit; :

3 17 Accessories : =
18 Airflow heater o =
19 Oils and greases
20 Standard parts _
21 Upholstery material

22-23 Body upholstery and fﬁtefior trim material parts

July, 1970

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info




Approved Acceddoired

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



Z-4657

Weitere serienmilige Zubehorteile
siehe Gruope 1, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13
und 14,

For more serial accessory parts

please refer to groups 1, 8, 9,
10, 12, 13 and 14,

r.z, 2 X1 64

T
it

Z-4605 Z-4608

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



»
APPROVED ACCESSORIES
i & | o
e 3 & @ i
i i3 w | "E | e
HE it i@ | e 'f’c"
H i igl [ g | i
i B g e a e
. Gimamens A ﬁ |12 2un
27;73177 Z-8200 Z‘B;;—l Z-8226 ."7_-'.7‘ - -

T LT,

h
@
N
i
2

} D = ALL 5
‘\ST-MET/

Z- 8830

acitere serienmadige Zubehiriad Lo

:siehe Gruppe 5a8), 9, 10, 12, 13

und 14,
‘or more serial accessory parts

tlease refer to groups 1,8, 09,
C, 12, 13 anqd 14,

rz, 2a Xi| 64

T e

s W

8312 Z-8313

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

Table 2



Approved Acceddoiresd

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



APPROVED ACCESSORIES

z-1922 Z-1923 7-1935 Z-1945 2-1946

Z-20M Z-2077 Z-2090 Z-2163 Z-2170 Z-2176
= —?._\‘
\ §

z-2187 Z-2196 2-2265 Z-2284

Z-2440

Weitere serienmiBige Zubehorieile
siehe Gruppe 1, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13
und 14, .

For more serial accessory parts

please refer to groups 1, 8, 9,
10, 12, 13 and 14,

Z-2751

r.z, la Xl 64

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

i

-



Weitere serienmiBige Zubehorteile
siche Gruppe 1, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13
und 14,

For more serial accessory parts
please refer to groups 1, 8, 9,
10, 12, 13 and 14,

r.z, 1 X101 64

Z-1083

2-1084 2=1118

REKORD-P

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



Model Chart

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



MODEL CHART

OLYMPIA-REKORD-P-(II) LZ = 2-Door Sedan

from chassis No. 1547092 current

OLYMPIA-REKORD-P-(l}) SZ = 2-Door Sport Coupé

from chassis No. 1930001 current

OLYMPIA-REKORD-P-(1]) LV = 4-Door Sedan

from chassis No. 1659991 current

L-P (1)

CARAVA

from chassis |

from chassis |

March, 1962

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

March, 1962



118

CHART

CARAVAN-P-(11)

KW = Station Wagon

from chassis No. 1547681

current

L-P (1)

from chassis No. 1596251

L = Delivery Van

current

March, 1962

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



MAIN GROUP 1
SUB-GROUP SEQUENCE

BODY

1 Page
02 Cowl and dash 9-10
4 ] Cowl ven_iaor cover and cowl belt moulding e g 10-24
-} Windshield weatherstrip 24
10 - Windshield mo:Iding = 24-25 g
77}3 K Instru;nem panel and compartment box} door und_m;din; g il 25-29 3
3 16 ;e;-i;gim;iu;el passage cover 29 S
¥ 22 ; Lock pillar B =3 BT 29—;2 :
B 24 3 Door _ 33-34 E
L 2_6 Em; gate i 34
I 28 R E ";o;r outer panel, d;r:nd rear quarter inne; trim panel mould;n_gs 34-37
4 gg o) Door hinge 7 =2 1 ?;710
2 34 | Door lock and Vreimoile controlu I 40-44
o 36 e Door:sid; han-cller : 44
38 = | Door outside locking handle 7 44-46
—22_ 7 Window r:gj;;aior o= a 4&-;9 ]
: 22 Door ventilator and rear quarier ventilator ;;urts e L 49-55
48 4 Glass run chunne_l R 55—56— |
E% Window frame and weatherstrip i _ 5661 =
o _gg Door and win;loﬁ parts 61-65—
i 760 Ex Door check link . -5 6667
62 Window glass R L L 68-69
- 6; X Door sill and rocker panel R - 69-70 -
May, 1970 7

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

CONTINUATION

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

1 Page
65 Front seat, not upholstered 70-72
= Front seat parts 72-75
Rear seat parts for Caravan 7677
7-69 Rear seat with sprjr?g core, n;ij:phol;re;i (Rear seat and b:&, 78 i
upholstered, and trim cover see listed on page ]54!_ . I
70 Back window 78-79
;3 l?h%?:l'd?:;_eie ?‘?:i:;nglsipund rear quarter ?uler movuldings 80-83
) 76 t:gg:g: c?n:‘::r?:;;‘n!lg (also see on page 162) 84-85 -
$ 78 Tool cover folding board, rear 86
80 _Book and side paneTs 86-91
= 88 Roof 791-98 ]
‘ 89 Sun roof (;olding type, cronk o;er_a;e_d) 5 99-174
8 May, 1970



102 351

BODY
188701 102616 188 911 188300 122052 186232 174434
|
102655 102730 102677 | 188189 122626 | 188913 | 176 651
{ ; |
/ /180 400/

102117 ’( 102'618 (174700 | 172625 ! 172963 ‘ 1170352 | 174706 (1170352 ‘ 1226440
1 \ » | | ' |
|

‘ ; | ?
1021558 124077 17& 617 172959 1226440 174 61_1 174730 172964

188 233 188197 180337 176 020

| | | | | |

il 174751 174610 180358 180338 180510

172754

128 033

Group 1

REKORD-P (if)-LZ

Table 1

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

oo it i R i A n il e AR e i A 5



BODY

188708 102616 188 911 188300 122052 180232 174436

102655 (102730 (102677 (188189 122626 188913 | 176 651

180 400

o872 @

102558 124077 172617 172959 1224600 174611 174730 172964

189976 :
188 233 188197 180357 176 020

187300 187325

| J
128 033 172754 174751 174610 180358 180338 180510

R 1/1 X1} 62

1 X11 62

M

102 351 102117 102618 174700 | 172625 [172966 1170352 174706 1170352 ;1224600

i Revised edt. December, 1962 Toble 1

REKORD-P (II) LZ

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

188706 102620 188922 180402

102 656 102 734 102679 | 188205

102122 102566 124 089 122066 180244

188 235 188207 180311

5P
!

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN (*) ENTSPRECHEN

DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 1

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER

CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 1 174 642 174164 1 74 770 174 165

188 748

172966 172965

174,709

P | |
176 642 ‘ 176 652

Revised edt. March, 1962
REKORD-P (I1)-COUPE

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

e

Table 1a



BODY

188 706 102620 188922

102 656 102734 102 679

124 089 122066

102566

102122

188207 180 311

188235

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 1

188205

180244

180402

188 748

172966

172965

174709

176 642 %176552
174165

Revised edt. December, 1962

REKORD-P () Coupé
Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER |
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 1 174642 174164 174770
R 1/1a XI1 62
R 1/1a Xii 62
Table 1a



B e e ——r ity pr—

——— Ty e e S 4 g e s g s -

BODY

(o]
= 2
e}
= [o}
.uw <l N [
I\ 0 o
7 =
- ~ =]
= )
2 o 8
o unlv i
« o
g & S
= o
N
& g i
- o
ol N
3 S =
=5 =
o N o
2 2 = =2
a ol @0 =
N
— ﬁ \n Q
- o
ol O
n O o =
o o — (=]
© o S
€0 N o~ @»
o . 4 3 =
~ (=}
o o <
o =]
r~ [oo) - O
23 S Yk =
= = W e <
R 5 =u <
0 8 D=
0 a Z<
o m TIT
Ay ey oz u.
n
8 m & £O
g Z i S
= Ee 3%
M_.Am ol
s, Eu
=3
S 72 3F
o wey 2L
€N NG Z=
nu. £ O2
= oz
Bis _IN
T 00
L ey
ZU owm
=< =% =
o ;
AR w22 L Al
2w £O =
wo O OLNr
3 2
O o
tL b4
O = 2



BODY

188708 188915 122606 188191 122056 180234

102651 124078 172626 122608 172625 122610 | 172962

128 034 128 035 172619 122058 1 24079 172627 1 74;’610 172 béﬂ

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN (*) ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 1

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER (*)
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 1

R 1/2 X1l 62
1/2 X1l 62

Grot 1 Revised edt. December, 1962 Table 2

AROLSO

REKORD-P (Il) LY

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

102 119 188 704 122?00 122 053 188|195 180238 174 435

[ | W

172621 124080 188198 126303 128427 172961
/"'

/

;‘I‘

g

180339 128525
ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN (*) ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUFHRUNG AUF TAFEL 1
THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 1 128501 128464
Table 3

Revised edt. March, 1962
REKORD-P (I1)-L

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

188 704 122600 122053 188195 180276 174435

102119

126303 128427 172961

172621 124080 188198

180339 128525

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN (*) ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL
: 180000

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER (*)
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 1
128501

128 46k

R 1/3 X1} 62

Table 3

Revised edt. December, 1962

REKORD-P (Il) L
Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

188912 188703 188193 188917

124081 180236 126304 128428

176 651
ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN (*) ENTSPRECHEN S e
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 1 BZW. TAFEL 3 .

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 1 RESP. TABLE 3

Table 4

Revised edt. March, 1962
REKORD-P {lI)-KW

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

102652 188707 102635 188167 188901 180396
102350 |102728 (102675 |188900 188300 | 122 626
102610
156675
/4 /
\///\ ’////0///%
S—
A ]
3 172043 | | \ 174730
e | |
102 109 102552 (172587 | 172585 | 122502 180304 1224600 |
102612 174700 1102652 124084 122068 1170352 172945
176 017
176 651
| mrsessmor ‘
180 357
N
o
128 027 188173
e a B |
180358 176635 176 596
180507 128500
R 1/5 X1l 62
i’ ¥
Revised-edliDecermber; 1962 Table 5
REKORD-P LZ

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

124069 188994 188860 188995 188997
188252 '
188182 122353 122602 124070 180398 180218

...........

4 \
) % [ 1224600 | 174641
i |
122006 172603 1170352 172952 172945

174700 172601 172605 122604 172607 122048 174 64k

| = —~
128 030 128 031

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL §

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 5

R 1/6 Xi1 62

v}CL D 'l Revised edt. December, 1962 Table 6
REKORD-P LY

- Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 5

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 5

1021

188695 188171

172 593
124063 122042 188174 180214 126301 12&'&25

180332 128515 128500 128460

101 500

REKORD-P L

Table 7

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

188903 188169 188904

180419 124085 126302 128426

|

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 5 BZW. TAFEL 7 128476

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 5 RESP. TABLE 7

R 1/8 X1l 62

(,7 roup 1 Revised edt. December, 1962 Table 8

REKORD-P KW
Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



A

BODY

m"'”r.*.'.'.u'an'imu i %\
- . Tt l H‘

:
o
= ¢ { ) 402 1
910 9574718032 762 764 943 16 :
Group 1 Table 9

REKORD-P (1)

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

e |



e

BODY

Group 1

REKORD-P (I1)

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



G~

Group 1
REKORD-P (1)

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info




BODY

142282

Group 1

REKORD-P (I1)

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

e T O T AR b |

e e e et et MY 7 l
13

3 58

%QDQ

o s L

: ~ Table 13
" REKORD-P (1) s it 1
Archived and scanned by Aapje.info AT O )

R

Foah < '
R e T tI S y



i

BODY

£
’

v b, o |
i 666 : ‘
. 667 668 /7007
= 3 1
) ; |

Group 1 Tabl- 14

REKORD-P (1) O

\ Archived and scanned by Aapje.info e A B -'-“EJ



= SN

2 \\

et R RO, T T R TR e
SHERIRN -

~<f

-»> W
@Z;oo %% 260

» 116 031
=

A 50—
201 el a5 = \
295 ,%ﬁ @30 @ G- m{}
@tﬁ' 075 i 2%@50 ‘ /)101 &, -

7

I T

i

i
I

=3

SRR

DR,

|

376

2 ==
——— \\\\\s\\\\x\\\\\.\ww\\\\\\\\\\\\\i\\

503

78

Table 15

Group 1

REKORD-P (1)

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

Table 16

Group 1

REKORD-P (1)

£
8=
L
2
B
Lo
=
5]
(=]
(=}
<
3]
v
=]
=1
<
B
=
=
2



BODY

PR RUTARRALA AL G

88

Group 1

REKORD-P (I}

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

Table 17

\-mm .



BODY

89

Group 1 Table 18

REKORD-P (1)

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info




BODY

"
187010 161605 18114 169165 187255
Z-0475 161031 L 606 169437 169557 | 169255
106269 161852 169013 169554 169405
..
/E
15‘5025 66555 W g
|

\-,~
N :

Group 1 Table 19

REKORD-P (I1)-LZ B

k Archived and scanned by Aapje.info




BODY

187010 161605 18116 169185 187955
2475 1608 | 161606 169437 | 169255
106259 161852 169557 | 169554

167 156

167 441

N
169 034 169 106

165361
65362
165127 165206
165261 :
> 165959
353
. 161925
R 1/19 XN 62
R 1/19 R 62
Group 1 Revised edt. December, 1962 TOble ] 9

REKORD-P (II)

Archived and scanned by Aapje’.info



BODY

161136 187015 161859 169546
' [

| 161119 169172
| 187256

- | 169355

119530 119351 19322 169447

119455

165126 167154 ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN (*) ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 19

WEITERE POLSTER- UND INNENVERKLEIDUNGSTEILE
(PAPPE, GUMMI} SIEHE TAFEL 10

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER (*)
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 19

FURTHER UPHOLSTERY AND INTERIOR TRIM MATERIAL
PARTS (CARDBOARD, RUBBER) SEE ILLUSTRATIONS OF TABLE 10

Group 1 Table 19a
Revised edt. March, 1962

REKORD-P (i1}-COUPE

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info




BODY

16)136 187015 181859 169546

169 447 169182

169 037

il S ot

119455

| |

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN (*) ENTSPRECHEN {

165210 165852 DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 1(9) ]
WEITERE POLSTER- UND INNENVERKLEIDUNGSTEILE
(PAPPE, GUMMI) SIEHE TAFEL 10 !

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER (* w

167154 165135 CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 19 &

FURTHER UPHOLSTERY AND INTERIOR TRIM MATERIAL

PARTS (CARDBOARD, RUBBER) SEE ILLUSTRATIONS OF TABLE 10

R 1/19a Xu 62
R 1/19a Xil 62

Group 1 Revised edt. December, 1962 TO b'e ] 90

REKORD-P (I1) Coupé

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info




/""\

BODY

187011 169459 | 169164

165026 165554 136 | 16745k
16515 ‘ 165638 19517 419@50 |

g

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN (*) ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 19

WEITERE POLSTER- UND INNENVERKLEIDUNGSTEILE
(PAPPE, GUMMI) SIEHE TAFEL 10

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER (*)
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 19

FURTHER UPHOLSTERY AND INTERIOR TRIM MATERIAL
PARTS (CARDBOARD, RUBBER) SEE ILLUSTRATIONS OF TABLE 10

161052 161056 16901 169638

169107

Group 1

REKORD-P (l1)-LV
Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

“Table 20




BODY

161032 161034 169014 169538

18701 169459 | 169104 | 169107
1 ‘ 1

- 169036

|

167 U334 167334 165548 | 119316

* e

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN (‘) ENTSPRECHEN
DER AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL

WEITERE POLSTER- UND INNENVERKLEIDUNGSTEILE
(PAPPE, GUMMI) SIEHE TAFEL 10

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER (*)
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 1

FURTHER UPHOLSTERY AND INTERIOR TRIM MATERIAL

R 1/20 XN 62 PARTS (CARDBOARD, RUBBER) SEE ILLUSTRATIONS OF TABLE 10
R 1/20 Xil 62
Group 1 Revised edt. December, 1962 Table 20

REKORD-P (Il) LV

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

o s



169017
167012 181115 | 169441

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUM-
MERN (*& ENTSPRECHEN DER
AUSFUHRUNG AUF TAFEL 19

WEITERE POLSTER- UND
INNENVERKLEIDUNGSTEILE
(PAPPE, GUMMI) SIEHE TAFEL 10

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT
PART NUMBER (*) CORRESPOND
WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 19

FURTHER UPHOLSTERY AND
INTERIOR TRIM MATERIAL
PARTS (CARDBOARD, RUBBER)
SEE ILLUSTRATIONS

OF TABLE 10

18117

Ny 5
XaeA

- =

181878

WSS PP —

Group 1

REKORD-P (l1)-KW

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

Table 21




R 1/21 X1 62
It 1/21 Xné62

%
N 6 ke o e
)
'
|
)

169 035

AL}

ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERNAE
ENTSPRECHEN DER AUSFUHRU

AUF TAFEL 19

WEITERE POLSTER- UND INNEN-
VERKLEIDUNGSTEILE (PAPPE, GUMMI)
SIEHE TAFEL 10

THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART
NUMBER (1) CORRESPOND WITH THE
PARTS OF TABLE

FURTHER UPHOLSTERY AND INTERIOR
TRIM MATERIAL PARTS (CARDBOARD
iR'HBEEERI)OSEE ILLUSTRATIONS OF

Group 1

REKORD-P (I1) KW

Revised edt. December, 1962

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

Table 21



BODY

1611

106247 Z-9475

e

\-'\

00 161850 161500 181100 181452 169425 169525 169625 169100

|

i
161700 181301 161850  181552| 169000 169150
| | ! 1

161201 187250 | 169250

165100

165 000

167I 527 165525 167 425
| i |

! 165625 | 167525 167125 |
\ [

/ [
/ ) |
‘ = _ / 4 7 4
& A / g [
i B
/ 5

167 325

|
165200

o

M 100597
2V
100 595
100594 100 596 100598
100593 /
Growp Table 22
REKORD-P-LZ

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

R

s TR



BODY

|
\
|

161119 161850 161500 l§1109 181452 169425 1(79525 169625 169350

I

161201 161700 181301

|
1q1850 18]5542 18'7005 169150 187250 169250
1 { 1

I |
Fr 5 =
| ‘ 1 gess
i \
.‘

Shes

106247 Z-9475

/

7 // // 114{{:‘. ;
'/’” .

| 119216 119215
167139 167527 165525 119306

\

167 425

1 65| 100

100598

100597

100874 —
100596 <EE
166 625
100594
100 595
100 593 - ¥
167 925

R 1/22 X1l 62

R 1/22 X1 62
Group 1 Revised edt. December, 1962 Table 22
REKORD-P LZ

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

.
101252 161110 161125 169 435 169157 169535
N
119312 119225 119223 119224 181106
167 432 167 332
-
* *
167136 165630 165530
*
ERSATZTEILE OHNE NUMMERN ENTSPRECHEN 1
DER AUSFOHRUNG AUF TAFEL 22
THE ILLUSTRATIONS WITHOUT PART NUMBER
CORRESPOND WITH THE PARTS OF TABLE 22
R 1/23 X1 62
R 1/23 XI1 62
\-\._—r
Group 1 Revised edt. December, 1962 Table 23
REKORD-P LV

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

181102

187001

F

119218

2"

1e7(H0 167427 167327
| |
‘\ |

181102

|
1%

—_—— .

169427

o

\

119217

\\\\ ~
W\

181203
?

P}

S e
= ." Y <
\\... \,

lid

169527 169951
|

Group 1 Revised edt. December, 1962
REKORD-P KW

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

Table 24



BODY

~
B | . B e
Part Name é‘% c—’)“ — 5 é‘% e 2| Catalog No.
oL (=" -‘
LZ LV LZ Lz §Z v Lz
MAIN GROUP 1
BODY
100490
(See 169..) {100491
(See 128..., 2216..., 235..) 101 500
(See 128..., 1336...) 101501
~1 02558
5 ~1 02 559

April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info




BODY

-P- -P-ll -
LB ] .P |
¥ ;
Catalog No. Part Name é‘_.,é 5 é g% — 5 g
o oL
Z Wz iz szw |
(Panel on front bedy hinge pillar)
Screw, oval head countersunk sheet metal 2040027 | 6| 6| —| —| 6| — |—| —|—|—|—
(2.9x10 1 .n)
104050 (See 156...,1438...,2230.. .,
2336...,2353...)
104370 Boot, cowl ventilator cover push rod 1 L i S b R R 1] 1
(see also 680...)
104 461 Weatherstrip, cowl ventilator cover 1 T T s O 1] 1
{Cowl ventilator cover on air funnel)
Washer (5.3x11x1--mm) 2080077 | 2| 2| 2} 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 2| 2
Lockwasher (5.1x8.7x1.2 mm) 2074075 | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 2| 2
Hex. nut (M 5) 2064102 | 2 2; 2| 2y 2; 2| 2 2| 2
|
10-22 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

el = 2 o~ =
ST “ .2 3 §
! & .5 8
Part Name 6"% o 5 6‘% -1 Catalog No.
o | o
Z w1z  |uzszw iz
(Brace for cowl ventilator cover
mechanism on instrument panel)
Screw, hex. head sheet metal (5.6x16 mm) 2020050 | 2| 2| 2| 2, 2| 2| 2 2| 2| 2|2
Washer (6.4x12x1.5 mm) 2080129 | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2|— | — | B o 1)
Clamp nut {20x13x0.8 mm) 2072077 | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 2| 2| 2| 2| 2|2
(Brace for cowl ventilator cover on air funnel)
Screw, hex. head, with washer 2010059 | 1| 1| 1] 11 1l 1) 1] 1] 101
and lockwasher (M 6x12)
Knob, cowl ventilator cover lever TR AR 1 104386
Ball (8 mm) 2088004 | 1| 1/ 1 1| 1] 4] 1] 1
1
Spring, cowl ventilator cover lever 1 1] 1 ‘ PR R R T O B 104 407
1 s
' l =1 04 573
Fastener button, hood rest lacing on cowl CRECREEREE R R RARRARAY 11111 104636
Moulding, cowl belt — left, LHD ) S A S ) T I O o R 104759
Moulding, cowl belt - right, LHD o == A = 104761
{
i
August/September, 1974 23

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

i oveitlcl Mk o |
il 3 e | e
X6 |2 X8 s
Catalog No. Part Name z2 3 AN 5
oL oL |
wzZw 1z sz v z
104764E | Moulding, cowl panel - center, RHD ——=|— —1 1| 1 1= 1|—
108545 Channel, windshield glass (rubber) i | -0 b |5 e il e T
108546 Channel, windshield glass (rubber) B hili= == —l===| 1
(170221) Sealing strip, windshield glass (rubber, 3520 mm long) x| x| x xXI==1—|—|—| *
— sold per meter -
108553 Channel, windshield glass (rubber) —|={=|=|=] t]—=] 1]—=] 1]—-
108555 Channel, windshield glass (rubber) =g o i oA i a2
(170221) Sealing strip, windshield glass {rubber 3395 mm long) oy gl == e XX X e
(for sun roof 2235 mm long, for SZ 3350 mm long)
- sold per meter —
110306 Moulding, windshield glass reveal - lower T 1|— === | ==
110317 Moulding, windshield glass reveal - upper left —|—|— —p 1= 1[=] 1]—
110318 Moulding, windshield glass reveal — lower —_ == —~l 11 =] 1]
110319 Moulding, windshield glass reveal — upper right ——| = = | A= L=} al=
==] 10320
110321 R Ll —_ e - —]—

Moulding, windshield glass reveal - upper right

24

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

August/September, 1974



BODY

P ~Pli=
Bl . P o
> (=2, - i
Part Name 6‘7; o) 13 (—;‘_g 5 K| Catalog No.
P | P ‘
o ou zZ sz L y
|
Connector, windshield glass reveal moulding —;i—— — =] 2] 2| 2|—! 2|— 110357
Escutcheon, windshield glass reveal moulding — = ===t 1| 1|=]| 1= 110400
(see also 170...) :
Box, instrument panel — == ==1 1| 1] 1] 1] 1]|— 112867
Screw, oval head sheet metal (4.3x13 mm) 2036251 | & 6| 6| 6| 61 6| 6] 4| 6| 61 6
~1 14167
Lock cylinder, with keys, instrument Bcnel box door 11— =] 1l—=|=|=[=]|—}= 114239
{coded without specified key number)
Lock, instrument panel box door — = 1] === |=|——] 1 114243
(not lockable)
Lock, instrument panel box door —|=]=]={=1 1| 1| 1|1=] 1|— 114245
(coded without specified key number) |
Lock, instrument panel box door o frmem Lo — o —f — ] ]| — 32— 114247
{(not lockable)
Lever, instrument pane! box door lock T 1= ===t 1 114270
| ~1 14271
; !
|
|
{Hinge on box door} i
Screw, oval head sheet metal 20 36 251 4i 4| 4| 4| 4]—|—|—|—|—| 4
(4.3x13 mm} 5 [
Washer (4.5x13.1x1 mm) 4 4| 4| 4| 4|—|—|—|—=|—]| 4! (Mm70359)
(Hinge on instrument panel)
Screw, oval head, with spring washer 2034751 | 3| 3| 3| 3| 3|—|—|—|— 3
(M 5x10}
(Hinge on door and instrument panel)
Screw, oval head sheet metal, with 2038002 |—|—|—|—|—1 6| 3| &4| 6| 6]—
washer (3.9x11 mm)
|
l i
Rivet, instrument panel box door lock cylinder 111 1= ——|—=|—]1 114340
| =~1 14 350
' |
(Escutcheon on instrument panel) .
| |
Hex. nut (M 3) 2064001 | 2| 2! 2| 2| 2|—|—| " |—=1—| 2
| | |
April, 1974 25-26

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

_ =P- -PH-
SIS 3 e
>0 (2> > 9 - -
Part Name 5% 0 S| 3% < Catalog No.
ol oc
Iz Wz 1z sz v 1z
{See 1802...) 114483
Bumper, instrument panel box door stop 1, 1) 1 11 1)1 11 114484
(rubber, oval)
Bumper, instrument panel box door (rubber) 20 2| 2 2] 2| 2| 2 2| 2 114485
Bumper, rear quarter side outer panel belt rail cover —_ == |—]—] 2= | = —|—]|— 114486
(See 22108...) 114580
(See 150...) 114764
~1 14824
Moulding, instrumerg panel - left, RHD 1 1|— 1| —|—|—| == 114826 E
{fors cars with heater)
(Moulding on instrument panel)
Grommet (rubber) 2| 2|— Q| — | —|— | —|— (174 610}
Spring nut 3] 3, 3|—=l—|— |~ — = {176 651)
Screw, oval head countersunk sheet metal 2040075 | 2| 2| — 22— || =]~ —]—
{3.5x9." mm)
]
| I
April, 1974 7

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

-P- ~ =Pi-
. D
Catalog No. Part Name |—5—- 5 6’“:: —“5 98_
lZ WV 2 |z sz I3
| |
!
(Moulding on instrument panel, side)
Screw, oval head countersunk 2040000 |— — == 2] 2| 2|—]| 2]~
sheet metal (2.2x9.5 mm)
114735 Name plate “Olympia*“, instrument panel — — == 1] 1] 1] 1| t}—
114947 Cover plate, instrument panel aperture - 1 === |=|=|=]1
{for cars without radio} -
|
114948 Cover plate, fog lamp switch installing aperture (plug) —_ 2| 2| —|—f=|—|— —] 2
(for fog lamp switch installing hole) — — =] ==t== 1 !— —
(4 /6 631) Spring nut, hole cover on instrument panel 2| 2 2|—f—|— -—-‘ —| 2
| i
|
| |
(Cover plate on instrument panel) !
|
Screw, oval head countersunk (M 4x10) 2042051 |— — = |- 2= 2 2| 21—
Lockwasher (4.1x7.1x0.9 mm) 2074050 | — —_— == = 1] 1] 1=
Hex. nut (M 4) 2064050 | — — == =] 1] 1] 11—
114957 Cover plate, instrument panel aperture (for cars less radio) — — == 111 1]-
(178032) Plug, passage holes for heater in dash panel 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4] 4
{rubber, 10x17x9 mm)
114761 Plug, passage holes for heater in dash panel 11 1|—|—|=|=|—=]1
(rubber, 15x17x12 mm)
114762 Grommet, passages holes for heater in dash panel 20 2| 2|22 2|2 2|2
(rubber, 30x35x8 mm) I
114764 Grommet, passages holes for heater in dash panel T 11111 1)1
(rubber, 25x30x8 mm) (see also 150...) .
116031 {See 168...,674..}) ’
28 April, 1974



BODY

P- -P-ll -
LB .| ‘ .
, = !
Part Name 6’-‘% 3= 5 6‘% i—l 5 & Catalog No.
o o ‘
zZ W Uz 1z Sz v z
Plug, accelerator pedal holes on underbody — left, RHD —_——— == 2] 2| 2| 2| 2|— 1161NE
Pillar, body lock - left — === =]l 1| == === 122052
i =1 22057
l ==] 22058
Grommet, center body pillar installing hole filler (35 mm O. D.) —| 2|— o e g S ol i 8 122400
Door - left {less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) 1= 1] 1] 1]—|—|—|—|—]1 124212
fon LZ and KW-P drill holes for moulding)
1200 LZ from body No. 7883
Door, front - left {less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) — 1| == === = == 124215
=~124218
Door - left {less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) — ===t A=A g 124219
(on LZ, SZ and KW drill hotes for moulding) }
Door, front - left {less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —_— === ——-—1 i— — - 124220
Door, rear - left (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —f === === 1 —|—|— 124221
l !
| ~124712
|
i
Door, front - right (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —| 1= |=|=|=|=|=1—1=|— 124715
April, 1974 29-33

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

sP= =T -
LB "B | =
0 | 2> ~ O -
Catalog No. Part Name 3<% 5|~ 5 é‘% 5 s
[~"4 oL
Z v iz |zZzszw |z
124720 Door - right (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —|—=|=]=]=} 1| 1= 1] 1]=
{on LZ and KW dhrill holes for moulding)
1247 Door, front - right (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —|=|=|=|=|=|=| 1|=]|—=]|—
124722 Door, rear - right (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) i e ! ol e e 0 1 5 o s
126402 End gate less %dcss, Rordivers.end hinges =i=1—] 1} t]|==== =]
{for L specia cimpmeni
{on KW drill holes for name plate “Caravan®)
126 404 End gate less glass, hardware and hinges — === =|=|=1=] 1] 1]=
L special equipment)
(on KW drill holes for name plate “Caravan®)
128027 Panel, door outer - left 1= 1] 1| 1]=|—=|—=|=]|—=| 1
{on Rekord LZ, KW and 1200 LZ drilt holes for moulding) |
| |
128033 Panel, door outer - left = ptlvl Besve priey (R o0 o N 5 IR (A
{on LZ, SZ and KW drill holes for moulding)
128034 Panel, front door outer - left —_— === =|==] 1 ===
l
128035 Panel, rear door outer - left o f et o | e b b ] il Y
|
!
|| !
34 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

-P- -P-ll -
' -E | =) D -E ‘ !
b = b
Part Name (—;‘% 5|~ 5 c—;“_% —45 g Catalog No.
el ==
Z v 1z Z Sz W ez
Panel, door outer - right 1|—| 1| 1] 1= |—=|=|—=[=-]1 128235
(when using on Rekord LZ, KW and 1200 LZ
drill holes for moulding) [
Panel, door outer — right — ===l == 1] ] =i} 8 i — 128241
(when using on LZ, gZ and KW drill holes for moulding)
Panel, front door outer — right ' —l=i=l=|=l=|= V=== 128242
Panel, rear door outer — right Siiaw = alliE] = s il e = = 128243
==] 28 428
Ornament handle, end gate — == 1] === == 128 440
Ornament handle, end gate —|—— === |=|=| 1| 1= 128 464
(see also 176...)
Name plate, end gate (“Caravan®) === === == 128477
Spring nut, end gate name plate ("Caravan®) — === 5|—|—|—|—]| 5}]— (176 651)
Pad, end gate ornament handle (rubber) — == === === 128 500
(see also 176...)
Pad, end gate ornament handle —l=l=1—1 —1l=l=l=1 1} ¥|= 128 501
Lockwasher (5.1x7.1x0.9 mm) 2074075 |—|—1—| 5| 5|—|—|—|=|—]|—
Hex. nut (M 5) 2064102 |—|—|—| 5| 5|— | —|—|—|—|—
Cotter pin, end gate panel — inner —— =1 | == == —=]— (1 01 500)
Cotter pin, rear quarter side panel ~ inner — === 4= === —]— (1 01 501)
=~ 28 666
=] 28 667
==1 28 668
==] 28 669
(see 2336...) 128750
(see 2230...) 128780
(see 2230...) ! 1 28 801
|
|
February, 1973 35-36

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



-

BODY

Part Name

KW

Catalog No.

Hinge, door — left and right

for LV front door

for Rek.-P LZ up to body No. 51126
Oly.-P up to body No. 1065
L-P up to body No. 24

KW-P up to body No. 2538 L

also use:

3 Hex. head screws
3 Washers, fan-shaped

6 Washers
3 Hex. nuts

for LV front door

1
Hinge, door, with stop — upper and lower, left and right =i i —|

|

I

|

2074706 |
132480 ,

|
|

, l
2000210 ? F |
|

20 64 231 ' i
|

|

~1 28 911

~] 28915

130006

130771

February, 1973

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

BT 2 I
CIRERETERE.
> | > —
Catalog No. Part Name 5218 S 3% -2
oz ar
Z W iz leszw |z
i _i -
-
{Hinge on door and front body pillar) i |
{1 32 467) Screw, with washer and fan-shaped washer 40|40 40| 40| 40132(32{32(32/32]36
{132 357) Pin, front door hinge 4] 4| 4| 4] 4| 4} 4| 4| 4| 4
|
Clevis pin, end gate hinge (8x50 mm) 2086602 |—|—|—| 2| 2|—|—|—|— l = =
L-P from body No. 4117 |
KW-P from body No. 24779 |
{18 24 875) Safety washer, hinge pin e e B [ ) | T e el e
L-P from body No. 4117 I
KW-P from body No. 24779 | |
‘ |
| ; ' |
~130109 | i
i i
| |
130377 Hinge, rear door — upper right and lower left [ | — ===l === =]
=1 30 380 ;
=1 30770
{132 355) Pin, rear door hinge — upper — = === == 2|=|=]|—~
(Upper rear door hinge on door and
center body pillar)
(132470) Screw, hex. head, with fan-shaped washer —| 8|—=|—|=|—|—]| 6|—|—=]|—
Screw, internal hex. socket (M 8x18) 202050 |—|—|—|—|—|—|—]| 4|—|—|—
|
38 February, 1973

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

T . N .| i
VB L .2 2
~ Q0 > ~ O ]
Part Name 6’-‘_3 o) —-.5 5'5 - 5 Catalog No.
oz | o
Zwu Z sz v z
Hinge, end gate — =] — (B2l et S 132257
Hinge, end gate - left —_ === === V] = 132270
Hinge, end gate - right —|—=|=l=|=|=l=|—| | V|—= 132300
{(Hinge on end gate)
Screw, hex. head (M 8x18) 2000254 | —|—|—|[12]|12|—|—|—]| 8] B|—
{1 32355
{See 130...) 132357
Pin, rear door hinge - lower L (S R W O (M NS ) Y O 132358
=~1 32 400
(Hinge on rear door shell and center body pillar)
Screw, hex. head with washer and fan-shaped washer (M 8x16)  |—| 8| — | —|—|—|—|—|—|—|— 132467
(see also0 130...)
(Lower rear door hinge on center body pillar)
Screw, hex. head with fan-shaped washer R A R [y (S DS (1 (PO PR 132470
(see also 130...)
Screw, hex. head with lockwasher 2010106 |— 12| —=|—|—]|—|—|—|—|—|—
and washer (M 8x18)
Washer (8.5x20x1.75 mm) — =t ol tol=l=i=1 %} xl= 132480
(see also 130...)
Lockwasher (8.2x14.2x2 mm) 2074152 | —| —|—|12|12|=|—|=|—|—]|—
August/September, 1974 39

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

-P- -P-ll -
w2l i
Catalog No. Part Name g% 6’-‘ 5 8‘-% i 5 g
o (=4
Z W oz 2 Sz W Lz
132534 Spring, end gate hinge - left — Il 1 =l el
132540 Spring, end gate hinge - left = 2 [ = L e (B (SR R |
132541 Spring, end gate hinge - right | [ e et et o) ol | O e R,
Clevis pin, end gate hinge {8x50 mm) 2086602 |—|— — — ===l 2| 2]—
{Hinge on end gate)
Screw, hex. head (M 8x18) 2000254 | —| — | — S SR ot
Washer (8.4x15x1.5 mm) 2080230 |—|—|— | e (RO e (T T
Lockwasher (8.2x14.2x2 mm) 2074152 |—| - | — N VA (e A Y Y|
132600 Bushing, door hinge 8| 8| 8 ) ) e S (o S
{Lower hinge on rear door)
Screw, internal hex. socket (M 8x18) 2024050 |— —|— —i— = 6|—[—|—
134056 Lock, front and rear door - left 1] 2| 1 Py Ier, heerl (RS I U
1200 LZ to body No. 7882
134057 Lock, front and rear door - right 1] 2| 1 1P | o o APy
1200 LZ to body No. 7882
40 August{September, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

Part Name

1200

K]

Catalog No.

Lock, end gate

Lock, front door — left

Lock, front door — right

{Lock on front door)

Screw, countersunk, with fan-shaped
washer (M 6x12)

Screw, oval head, with lockwasher
and washer (M 6x12)

Fan-shaped washer (6.4x11x0.4 mm})
Lock, rear door — left

Lock, rear door - right

{Lock on recr door)

Screw, countersunk with fan-shaped
washer

Screw, oval head with lockwasher
and washer {M 6x12)

Lock, end gate

(Lock on end gate)

Screw, countersunk, with fan-shaped
washer (M 6x12)

Screw, oval head, with shakeproof
washer (M 6x10)

Door lock with inside remote control locking — left

from body No. 7883
exchange 134 484 for 134 486

Door lock with inside remote control locking — right
from body No. 7883
exchange 1 34 484 for 134 486

20 44 650

20 34 651

2074704

20 44 650
20 34 651

20 44 650

20 34 850

-

134058
134065

1 34 066

134067

134068

134069

134074

134075

February, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

4



BODY

-P - -Pll-
2l lz] 23 ' 8
. 5 | = 5
Catalog No. Part Name 5'5 o) "!g 5-: - 5 -
= | = o
zZ W 1z 1z SZ v 1z
134220 Remote control, door lock inside (support with handle) — === 2| 2| 4] 2] 2] —
(Suoport on door)
Screw, hex. head, sheet metal 202005¢ | — | —|—|—|—| 4| 4| 8| 4| 4| —
(5.6x16 mm)
Shakeproof washer (5.1x9x1 mm) 2074503 | —|—|—|—|—| 4| 4| 8| 4| 4|—
(8 42 301) Press nut, fit clamp Sifiipal annowg RAsaNTel 4 4
134283)
134309
13431
134314
134319
134320 ; (See 138...)
134322
134328
134329
134340
134360
134392 Remote control, front and rear door lock less pull rod — left 1211 1] 1|t —|—|—] 1
134393 Remote control, front and rear door lock less pull rod — right 12111 t|——=|=|—=|—] 1
Screw, oval head with ltockwasher and 2034652 | 6| 6| 6| 6| b|—i—|—|—|—| 6
washer (M 6x15)
134455 Rod, door inside lock to knob 2| —| 2| 2| 2|—t{—|—]|—|—] 2
1 34 464 Rod, door inside lock to knob — | — PR 0 S s | BhsSEST
134473 Guide bushing, door inside locking knob in door belt rail 2| 4| 2| 2] 2| 2| 2| 4| 2| 2| 2
42 February, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

<P - PlI-
L2 =N ‘ %
Part Name 6"% 6" E 6"‘% - é & Catalog No.
oz J (=4
Z W Iz SZ LV \z
Spring clip, door inside locking rod 2| 2| 2 2| 2| 2| 4| 2| 2| 2 134779
Knob, door inside locking rod (32 mm long) (black) 2|—| 2 2| 2| 2|—| 2| 2|2 134484
Knob, front and rear door inside locking rod (44 mm long) =i 4f|— —|=|—] 4|=|—|— 134 488
=~=1 34 504
~=1 34 508
134526
See 138... 134670
e ) 134671
Spring clip 2] 2| 2 2|—|—|—|—|—] 2 (1 68 225)
LV to body No. 14365
Washer (3.7x8x0.5 mm) 2080025 | 2| 2| 2 2|—|—|—|—|—]| 2
Pull rod, with thrust spring, door lock remote control ] o —) 2 Ap— D} 2f=— 134718
Spring clip, door lock remote control o e == &|—|—]|- (1 68 225)
Washer (3.7x8x0.5 mm) 2080025 |—|—|—|—|—]| 2| 2| 4| 2| 2|—
April, 1974 43

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY
o ~ -
- 2
‘ : ! .5 | = ]
Catalog No. Part Name é‘z’ o) E t’-)‘ﬁ 5 g
iZ WV 1z sz v |z
134771 Spring clip, inside locking connecting rod —| 2|— - —| 4 —)—
134775 (See 138...)
134854 Lever, rear door inside locking control —_—]—- - - ) (-
Screw, oval head sheet metal (4.9x13 mm) 2036351 | — | —|— — | |l
136 060 Handle, door lock inside remote control 2| 4|— 2 S [P —|—=
136 301 Escutcheon, door lock inside handle 2| 4] 2 | 2 —|— —1 2
{see also 142 .)
136303 Escutcheon, door lock inside remote control handle === - 2| 4 21—
(142 661) Spring, door lock inside handle escutcheon conical 2| 4| 2 2 e —| 2
136510 Spring, door lock inside handle retainer 2| 4 2 2 —_— —| 2
(see also 142...)
136511 (See 142...)
136 583 Washer, door lock inside handle escutcheon 2| 4| 2 2 —_— -] 2
(seealso 142...)
138036 Handle, door outside locking, less inner parts — left il 2t % 1 1] 2 1] 1
{for keys stamped 105)
138037 Handle, door outside locking, less inner parts — right fif 2] % 1 1] 2 i 1
(for keys stamped 105)
44 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

-P~ -Pli -
Bl ls| 53 '; 2
~ O (2> >0 o No.
Part Name é‘% o] AN -2 Catalog No
o o
Z Wi |zsz iz
Handle, front and rear door outside locking, 11 2| 1 bl vt 24 14 atid st 138038
less lock cylinder — left
(for keys stamped 296)
Handle, front and rear door ouiside locking, 11 2| 1 T 27 138039
less lock cylinder — right
(for keys stamped 296)
Lock cylinder, with push rod, door outside locking handle ~ 2] —| 2 21 2| 2|—| 2| 2| 2 {134311)
left and ri?\ht
‘coded without specified key number;
or keys stamped 105)
Lock cylinder, with push rod, door outside locking handle - 2 —| 2 2] 2| 2(—] 2| 2| 2 (134322)
left and right
‘coded without specified key number;
or keys stamped 296)
=~(134319)
Lock cylinder, with push rod, front door outside -] 2| = — =l === (134 320)
locking handle — left and right
scod without specified key number;
or keys stamped 296)
- Lock cylinder, with push rod, front door outside —_ |- — == 2|=|=]|=- (134 328)
locking handle - left and right
for keys stomped 105)
coded with key number to be specified on order)
rofile: P 1 - 150
SL1-100
=~(1 34 329)
~(1 34 508)
Seal ring, door outside handle lock cylinder and push button 2{ 4| 2 2| 2| 2| 4| 2| 2] 2 {1 34 52¢)
Thrust spring, door outside handle lock cylinder 2} 4| 2 2| 2| 2| 4| 2 2 138514
and push button
|
April, 1974 5



BODY

=P= -Pdl-
, B ., B 8
> el g 2 = o
Catalog No. Part Name 5% 5 O"% 5
(=4 oL
Zw iz iz sz W z
J
138534 Spring cup, door outside handle thrust spring — upper 2| 4} 2| 2| 2] 2| 2| 4} 2| 2] 2
(only for door outside handle with mark “105%)
138535 Sprin? cup, door outside handle thrust spring — lower 2| 4| 2| 2] 2| 2| 2 4| 2| 2| 2
(only for door outside handle with mark “105*) ‘
=~ 38 540
138562 Lock ring, door outside handle 20 4| 2| 2| 2] 2| 2| 4] 2| 2| 2
1384612 Spacer, door outside handle — front (rubber) 20 4, 2] 2] 21 2| 21 4| 2| 2| 2
1384613 Spacer, door outside handle - rear 2| 4| 2| 2| 2| 2| 21 4| 2| 2| 2
(towards lock cylinder, rubber)
=~=1 38 634 |
138 800 Key,forlocksofcur X xp X oxpoxpoix] % ox| oxl x| %
(when ordering keys state number stamped i
on key or lock) |
138827 Key blank, profile P 1-150 (stamped 296) x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x EIE
138828 Key bl~a;\k, profile SL 1-100 (stamped 105) x xi x| xi x| x| x A
(914772) Key blank, steering wheel safety lock for code: x| x' x|l xl x| x| x| x! x| x| x
B3 1-50 16B 1-45 ;
B4 1-50 17B 1-45
B5 1-50 18B 1-~-45
Bé 1-50 19B 1-45
B7 1-50 20B 1-45
(914773) Key blank, steering wheel safety lock — | === x| x| x| x| x|—
ZDr code: Z-001 - Z-150
(134 283) Push button lock, less cylinder, end gate — == === 1] 1=
(134314) Cylinder, with keys, end gate push button lock — == 1] t|=|=|=] 1] 1]—
(codeé without specified key number)
(176 350) Guide washer, lock cylinder — =]t === 1 1]~
(134775) Spring, lock cylinder —|=l=] 1] === 1] 1|—
(176 361) Seal ring, lock cylinder (felt) — ==l 1] 1] ==|=] 1] 1]=
|
46 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

) . =P- o B
VB L] LB
X 6 | 2> ~ G < .
Part Name 55 &~ E -O’-“E s 5 é Catalog No.
| |
! | T S NS, o) | T
Iz v Z 1z SZ v Lz
[ 0T
a A
Case, push button lock —_— =111 —j*—-{— 1] 1]— {1 34 340}
’ | i | |
| { :
Nut (grooved twice, M 22) — = - w 1 ——-[—-—! 1i 1|— {176 461)
| | 7 |
{ I
Ring, tock (19.5x1 mm) 2076300 |— | — [ 11— %-—— —i 1| 1|—
R
Seal ring, push button lock on end gate {rubber) _ - 1 ‘ 1| - i—— -1 | 1= {(176362)
el ot oo
Striker, end gate lock —_— =11 [ == l—“ fesgas (1 34 670)
| | |
Striker, end gate lock o lom o | e Jemf — =SPESEENNT R {1 34 671)
i ! .
I ! I |
R o
Screw, countersunk (M éx16) 20 44 151 l— —_ i 2| 2=l 2| 2|—
5 { :
i 1 |
L |
Regulator with roller and cable, door window — left [ 11— 1] 1 } 1= |—|—|= ‘—— 1 140479
| |
Regulator with roller and cable, door window - right i 1=y 1] 1] 1]— —--! — |- i-— 1 1 40 480
‘ |
i Lo I
i [ | | =1 40 485
| |
Regulator with roller and cable, front door window — right S I T [ S B S e s e e 1 40 484
|
|
Screw, round head with tockwasher 2030500 | 6| 6] 6| 6| 6|—|—|— - f=ili &
(M 6x10) ! | |
| | -
| | ‘ |
Regulator with roller and cable, door window — left !— e e i ! 1]—| 1 ‘i 1= 1 40 4N
I 1
Regulator with roller and cable, door window - right | I — =l = ] 1= 1 40 492
Regulator with rolier and cable, front door window — left [ S o S T |—|— 1 40 493
: !
Regulaior with roller and cable, front door window — right o P o f = = —F—1 8} = . - 1 40 494
Regulator with roller and cable, rear door window — left —{=l=|=l=l- =] 1|=|=|= 1 40 495
- |
| !
2
Screw, round head with lockwasher 20 30 500 e | —| 6] 6|12 6| 6| —
(M 6x10} |
Retainer with cable guide roller — lower 2| 4] 2| 2] 2] 2| 2|—] 2] 2] 2 1 40 550
|
! |
|
January, 1974 47

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

~-P- - Pl ~
.? R
o |> ] =
Catalog No. Part Name 5'5 3~ 5 6"% 5 g
o o
Zw ez |uZszw 2
| T
{ i | |
Screw, oval head with washer (M 6x15) 2034800 | 48 4| 4 4 4 4 8| 4 4 4
Washer (6.4x18x1.5 mm) 2080132 |— — —'— — 4 4, 8] 4| 4]—
Lockwasher (6.1x11.1x1.6 mm) 2074100 | 4| 8| 4| 4 4| 4| 4| 8| 4| 4] 4
Hex. nut (M 6} 2064155 | 41 8] 4 414 4/ 4 B! 4| 4] 4
= 1l |
[ [
140610 Roller, cable guide - upper and lower 4| 8| 4 4| 4| 2 ! 2| 4| 2] 2} 4
I
1 40 630 Rivet, round head (speciai), cable guide rolier 4,8 4| 4 4] 2| 2 4| 2| 2] 4
140720 Clamp plate, door window regulator cable mounting on 2| 40 2| 2 2| 2| 2| 4] 21 2] 2
sash channel
Screw, hex. head (M 5x12) 2000052 | 4 8| 4| 4| 4] 4| 4| 8| 4| 4| 4
l
140815 Channel, front and rear door window lower sash less clamp ] sl ot 20 b g Lo 2
plate — left and right (435 mm long)
|
|
i |
| .
|
i
|
142288 Filler, door window glass (rubber, 2 mm width) x| x| xt x| x| x|—]| x| xi{ x| x
(supplied in length of 10 m) |
LZ, L, KW =515 mm long ?
LV front door = 342 mm long | 1
LV rear door = 450 mm long |
Rek.-P (1} LZ, L, KW = 560 mm long
LV front door = 435 mm long
LV rear door = 515 mm long [ ‘
{
|
(1 44 780) Filler, door window glass {rubber, 1.75 mm in width) —|=1=1=1=1"%] x| %[ x| =] x
{szuppﬁed in length of 10 m) ’
, L, KW =560 mm long i |
LV frontdoor = 435 mm long ‘;
LV rear door = 515 mm long |
-
Lo
]42289} (See 144.. ) ? I
142291 ‘
I 1
[ i
; |
.
| EEEER
EERER
43 January, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

R | S e el LudA |
O | .2 | S
Part Name 6";2 -g —"5 g:z i—l E S| Catalog No.
Zwiurz o |izszw 1z
‘* |
Crank handle, door window regulator 20 4= |—| 2|— —i— —|— |- 1 42 361
Escutcheon, door window regulator crank handle 21 4| 2| 2| 2|—|—|—|—|—} 2 (136 301)
Lock spring, handle escutcheon 2| 4| 2| 2| 2|—=|—=|—|—]|—-] 2 (1 36 510)
Washer, door window regulator crank handle escutcheon 2| 4| 2| 2| 2|—|=—|—|—|—] 2 (1 36 583)
Rek.-L.Z from body No. 24036
Oly.-LZ (S) from body No. 727
L from body No. 1696
KW from body No. 8879
Crank handle, door window regulator ot hao|atibi, [egiiigy et 142 364
=] 42 365
Washer, door window regulator crank handle === 2| 2| 4|—]| 2]— 1 42 575
Conical spring, door window regulator crank handle 2| 4] 2| 2| 2] 2| 2| 4| 2| 2| 2 1 42 661
{see also 136...)
Lock spring, door window regulator crank handle w12} 2 a2l 24= {136511)
Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — left 1 = | = =] === === 144367
Channel with tee shaft, door venliator glass — right 1l=1=|=l 1= === 144 368
5 ~144377
Channel with tee shaft, front door ventilator glass — right —f1]l=]=|=]==|=|=|—]— 1 44 378
{Door ventilator glass on regulator)
+Screw, hex. head (M 6x18) 2000108 | 2| —| 2| 2| 2|—|—|—|—|—|—
+Spring washer (6.4x12x1.5 mm) 2082102 | 2|—| 2| 2| 2|~ |—|—|—|—|—
+Washer (6.4x12x1.5 mm) 2080129 | 2 —| 2| 2| 2|—|—|— —|—|—
+ = to chassis No. 626167
Screw, hex. head with spring washer 2012051 | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2] 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
and washer (M 8x20)
from chassis No. 626168
August/September, 1974 49

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

. oS e
LB L . P | ‘ 8
>0 (> ~ O N
Catalog No. Part Name 5%(5|" 5 é‘_% -J[E =
(474 (=4
1z v 1z Iz sz v Tz

144383 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — left —|—= === 1|=]=|=] 1]—=
144 384 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — right — = === 1|=|=|=] 1]—
144 385 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — left — == |=|=|=|=|=] 1| ==
144387 Channel with tee shaft, front door ventilator glass — left — | === === 1 |=|=]|—
144 388 Channel with tee shaft, front door ventilator glass — right — === =]==| 1|=]=]=
144 389 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — left —|= === 1|=|=|=]—=
144390 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass ~ right —|=|=|==]=| 1 |—|—|=]|—
{1 46 230) Water deflector, door ventilator glass - left —=]=]=[=] 1)1 1] 1] 1]—
(1 46 231) Water deflector, door ventilator glass - right — === =1 1] 1} 1] 1} 1]—=
144777 o Filler, door ventilator glass x|—| x| x| x| x{—| x| x| x| x

(rubber, 1.5 mm in width, for glass with 4.8 mm thickness)

(1 each supplied in length of 10 m)

LZ, L, KW = 570 mm long

Rek.-P Il = 655 mm long

for LV front door

1200 LZ from chassis No. 1575650
144778 o Filler, door ventilator glass x| x| x| x| x]—| x{—|—[—] x

{rubber, 1.75 mm in width, for glass with 4 mm thickness)

(1 each supplied in length of 10 m)

LZ, L, KW = 570 mm long

for LV front door = 590 mm long

1200 LZ up to chassis No. 1575649
144779 o Filler, door ventilator glass —| x|—|—=[—| x| x| x| x| x|—

(rubber, 2 mm in width)

(1 each supplied in length of 10 m)

for LV front door = 590 mm long

Rek.-P Il = 655 mm long

for LV front door

o = for optional use
1 44 040 Regulator, door ventilator - left 1111 1]—=|—=|—|—=]—] 1
144041 Regulator, door ventilator - right ) T et W SR e O [
144046 Regulator, door ventilator - left — | — === 1] 1] 1] 1] 1]=
144047 Regulator, door ventilator - right — == == 1] 1] 1] 1] 1]—=

50

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

August/September, 1974



BODY

-P- - P-ll -
T . B s |8
~ O | > ~ O o
Part Name g_g o) 5 6’“_% -2 Catalog No.
oZ oL
Z w1z 1z sz v 3
I l
(Ventilator regulator on door)
Screw, oval head with lockwasher 2034652 | 8| 8| 8 8| 8/ 8| 8 8| 8
and washer (M 6x15)
=1 44 081
Escutcheon, door ventilator regulator knob handle 2| 2| 2 21 2| 2| 2 2| 2 1 44 201
{Knob handle on door ventilator regulator)
Screw, round head (M 4x15) 2030105 | 2| 2| 2 2] 2| 21 2 21 2
Shakeproof washer (4.3x8x1 mm) 2074504 | 2| 2| 2 2| 2| 2|2 2| 2
==1 44 453
=] 44 454
(Rear quarter window ventilator glass retaining
rail on body rear pillar)
Screw, oval head sheet metal (3.9x8 mm) 2036151 | 6| —|— 10/10]10| — |— | — | —
Filler, rear quarter window ventilator ghass Xx|—| x x{—|—|=—|=]—=|— (1 42289)
$ru ber, 1.5 mm thick) (supplied in length of 10 m each)
or opfional use
LZ = 1700 mm fong
KW = 2230 mm long
~(1 42291)
April, 1974 51

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

-P- -P-ll—-
B . D 8
Xo >, ] «
Catalog No. Part Name 3L 3 E 6»'5 o 5
o | o |
Z v w1z 1z sz v I
{Upper glass run channel on lower glass run
channel)
Screw, countersunk (M 3x5) 2044000 | — | —|—|—| 8|—|—|—|—]| 8]|—
=1 44 704
=1 44 705
144707 Channel, rear quarter window glass run — upper right — === === == 1=
144708 Channel, rear quarter window glass run - lower left — === === |=] 1]~=
==] 44 709
=] 4711 i
(1 42291) o Filler, rear quarter window ventilator glass = ==k xil xd-—il=lli =
(rubber, 2 mm thick) (supplied in length of 10 m each) !
144777 o Filler, rear quarter window ventilator glass — == == x| x|=—= x| x
{rubber, 1.5 mm thick) (supplied in length of 10 m each)
o = for optional use
SZ = 1630 mm long
LZ =2030 mm long
KW = 2300 mm long
144780 {See 142.. )
|
i
i
i i
EEEEE
i |
N |
R |
i ] | |
52 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

- =P- | =PdI-
T . - i R
o> | > > O )
Part Name 25 3 — 5 5% ‘.a E Catalog No.
ot I~
z sz v 1z v 1z z
Pull handle, rear quarter window ventilator lock - left and right |—[—{—|—| 2|—|—|—|—|—|— 144 961
Pull handle, rear quarter window ventilator lock - left R el el Bl B e el R e 144962
Pull handle, rear quarter window ventilator lock - left — === V== 144964
Pull handle, rear quarter window ventilator lock - right —— === 1= === 144 965
Pull handle, rear quarter window ventilator lock - left and right |—|—|—|—|—|—{—|—|—| 2| — 144966
Roller, rear quarter window ventilator lock pull handle stop 2| —|—t=1| 2| 2 2|—=|—]| 2|— 1 46 055
LZ from body No. 24500
KW from body No. 49000
Pin, rear quarter window ventilator lock pull handle — === 2|—=| === 2|— 146078
on support (22 mm long)
Pin, rear quarter window ventilator lock pull handle 2| —|—t—|—| 2] 2{—|—|—~|— 146080
(23 mm long)
Pin, rear quarter window ventilator lock pull handle 41— —|—] 2|—{—1—|—-1 2|— 1 46 081
(16 mm long)
Pin, catch joint on support (15 mm long) A=l === 2] 2| —|—|—|~— 146082
Pin, catch joint lock pull handle (25 mm long’ — == == 2| 2|=|=|—]|— 146083
~146118
April, 1974 53

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY
P —P-ll -
2| . > . 2 > 2
) >0 > >0 =
Catalog No. Part Name 5% 18 | &% s
o oz
Z W 1z lzsz v |z
(Support on roof frame resp. side panel)
x Screw, oval head countersunk sheet metal 2040182 | 2| — | — 6|l—|—|—|—=|=]—
4.2x16 mml
x Screw, oval head countersunk sheet metal 2040177 | 2| — | — —=|=|=|=|=]-
(4.2x19 mm*
o Screw, oval head sheet metal (4.2x16 mm) 2036205 | 2| —|— —|=|==|=|=|=
o Screw, oval head sheet metal (3.9x19 mm) 2036156 | 2| —| — —_— == - —]—
o Washer (4.3x8x0.5 mm) 2080050 | 4| —|—|—[=]|—|—|—=|—|—|—
x = only for round mounting holes
o = only for elongated mounting holes
146119 Support, rear quarter window ventilator lock pull handle - left |—|—|— e e e e
146120 Support, rear quarter window ventilator lock pull handle - right | —|—| — =l 1| 1|=|=|=]|—
(Support on roof frame)
Screw, oval head countersunk sheet metal 2040175 | —|— | — —| 4| 4| — —|—
(4.2x13 mm)}
146121 Support, rear quarter window ventilator lock pull handle - B e —|=1—=|—]=] 2]—=
left and right
(Support on rear quarter side panel)
Screw, oval head countersunk sheet metal 2040175 |— | — |— —l=l=|=|—] 6]—
(4.2x13 mm)
==1 46 373
146375 Spring, rear quarter window ventilator lock pull handle stop o o —1 2| 2|— —|—
in support
54 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

" SNl
2. T | .8
>x Opll 2y =0 =1 | r: o
Part Name 5% 0 2| 3% I ‘.5 Catalog No
oz i (+"4 |
Z W 1z |z sz w z
; p—
- Lo
i 4 E
‘ |
Support, rear quarter window ventilator on —|=|=|=]|=f=]=] —E~ 2| — 146163
ventilator frame — left and right ‘
Support, rear quarter window ventilator on = P o et i I B L R e 146164
ventilator frame - left ‘ |
| I
Support, rear quarter window ventilator on O S T 1 o ey g R 146165
ventilator frame — right
Bumper, rear quarter window ventilator lock pull handle on —|—=|=|=|=l=|=|=|—]| 2|~ 146 206
catch joint (rubber) .
|
(See 144...) J | 146280
[ 146231
Knob, rear q iarter window ventilator lock pull handle — |- == A= == =] 2;— 146725
| |
1 l
Rivet, countersunk hole, lock handle on rear quarter window 4| —|—[—]| 4] 4} 4|—|—]| 4]|— 146750
‘ventilator (4 mm dia.) and support on frame [
| i
! |
1
Rivet, countersunk tubular (3x7 mm} 2084500 | — | —|—|—| 4|—|—|—|—| 4|—
F
Channel, door window glass run — center el f o 2] Pl =] 24 2= 148076
Channel, door window glass run — upper . 2| —| 2|—|—|—=|—=|—|—|—] 2 148079
Channel, door window glass run — rear and upper = || S Mg Dep_ | 148082
- center and rear —|=|={~{=] 4|—| &|—|—|—
LV = for front and rear door )
Channel, door window glass run — center and rear ~ 4| —| 4| —|—|—]| 2|—|—|—| 4 148083
rear door window glass run — front and center, left and right |—| 4| —|— | —|—|—| 4|—|—|—
upper rear door, left and right
front door, upper length should be shortened correspondingly |—| 2| —|— —|—|—|—|—|—[—
July, 1974 55

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

l__ el -P-
' ? [ . ‘ 0 .E i 8
O ] S
Catalog No. Part Na.1e .o>_~°§ O"" 5 515 ‘_.. 5 3
zw e Z sz w [*3
| [ | | | | | |
1 48087 Channel, door window glass run — upper (585 mm long) — == i — = 2 — 4 I =] ==
{on front or rear door it should be shortened - ) |
correspondingly) i \L
i !
| ‘ j
= i
|| '
b=
|1
1 48 500 Filler, door window glass run channel equalizer I x| x! x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x
{rubber, 650 mm long)
|
i
F
|
! ‘ }
[
| |
|
| |
~=150 236 | ! |
| i |
| | r
150237 Frame, door window and ventilator glass — right ~I=i=1=1 tj=1=I=1=l=1=
| EE
i
(Frame on door shell) .
' .
Screw, oval head with lockwasher 2034601 | 8| —| 8| 8| 8| —|—|—|—=|{—| 8
and washer (M 5x10)
Screw, oval head with spring washer 2034751 | 21— 2| 2| 2|=|—|—=|—1—] 2
(M 5x10)
Screw, oval head with lockwasher 2034652 |—| 4| —|—|—|—=|—|—|—|—|—
and washer (M 6x15)
|
56 July, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

Part Name

|
)
!

- Pl -

K Oly.-
= | Rekord

Ix

Oly.

© KW

Rekord

Oly.-

1z sz v

Kw

1200

Catalog No.

Blind nut (M 6)

Screw, oval head (M 5x10)

Screw, hex. head, with lockwasher
and washer (M 5x10)

Stud (M 6x75)

Washer (6.4x18x1.5 mm)
Hex. nut (M 6)

Frame, door window and ventilator glass — left
Frame, doo} window and ventilator glass — fight
Frame, front door window and ventilator glass — right
Frame, door window and ventilator glass — left

Frame, door window and ventilator glass — right

Frame, rear door window glass, less center
run channel rail - left

Frame, rear door window glass, less center
run channel rail - right

(Window glass frame on front door)

Screw, oval head, with spring
washer and washer {M 5x15)

Screw, oval head, with spring washer
and washer (M 5x10)

Screw, hex. head (M 5x10)

Lockwasher (5.1x8.7x1.2 mm)

Washer (5.3x15x1.5 mm)

Screw, hﬁex.:heqfd sheet metal (5.6x16 mm)

Screyv, oval hedd, with lockwasher
and gwagher.(M 6x15) P

Wosherz(5.3x'|5>fd .5 mm)
éhul&eprbof;wa:her (5.1x10x0.6 mm)

Nut, fit c)umi) press -

2034102

2010002

2080132
<20 64155

2034875

2034 601

2000 051
2074075
2080078
20 20 050
20 34 652

20 80078
2074503

I
NN Hh S

[ V]
N
L8]

150920

150 901

150250
150 251
150253
150 254
150 255

~=1 50 259
150015

150016

(8 42 301)

April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

57



BODY

-P- N -P-ll-
) -E Q | 3 -E i l 8
6 | X -] ]
Catalog No. Part Name gz’ 3 ._15 g:‘é ;_J 5 o
Z v 1z Iz sz v z

150 900 Stud (M 6x65) — || =41 4] 2S5 reaslEgili
Washer (6.4x18x1.5 mm) 2080132 |—|—|—|—|—| 6| 6| 6| 6| 6|—
Shakeproof washer (6.4x11x1.4 mm) 2074500 |—| —|— —|—| 4| 4 4| 4| 4|—
Hex. nut (M é) <2064155 |—|—|—|—|—| 8| 8| 8| 8| 8|—

(Window glass frame on rear door)

150920 Blind nut (M 6) — | e R DR ol B sl e
Screw, oval head, with lockwasher 2034652 |— — —|— | —|—|—| 4|— —|—
and washer (M 6x15)

Screw, oval head, with lockwasher 2034601 |—|—|—|=|—|— —|10|—|—|—
and washer (M 5x10)

(8 42 301) Nut, fit clamp press —_— == == —=]—- 2 —l— —
Screw, hex. head sheet metal 2020050 | — | — | —|—|—|—|—| 2| ==~ |—
(5.6x16 mm)

Shaképroof washer (5.1x9.1 mm) 2074503 |—|—|—|—|—|— —| 2 ——'—-— —_
(Support on door shell)
|
Screw, oval head with lockwasher 2034652 |— | —|—| 4| 4|—| 4|— | 4| 4|—
and washer (M 6x15)
(Guide rail on support)
Screw, hex. head, with lockwasher 2010059 |—| —|—| 2| 2|—]| 21— 2| 2|—
and washer (M 6x12)
58 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

~
B | . B e
Part Name é‘% c—’)“ — 5 é‘% e 2| Catalog No.
oL (=" -‘
LZ LV LZ Lz §Z v Lz
MAIN GROUP 1
BODY
100490
(See 169..) {100491
(See 128..., 2216..., 235..) 101 500
(See 128..., 1336...) 101501
~1 02558
5 ~1 02 559

April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info




BODY

-P- -P-ll -
LB ] .P |
¥ ;
Catalog No. Part Name é‘_.,é 5 é g% — 5 g
o oL
Z Wz iz szw |
(Panel on front bedy hinge pillar)
Screw, oval head countersunk sheet metal 2040027 | 6| 6| —| —| 6| — |—| —|—|—|—
(2.9x10 1 .n)
104050 (See 156...,1438...,2230.. .,
2336...,2353...)
104370 Boot, cowl ventilator cover push rod 1 L i S b R R 1] 1
(see also 680...)
104 461 Weatherstrip, cowl ventilator cover 1 T T s O 1] 1
{Cowl ventilator cover on air funnel)
Washer (5.3x11x1--mm) 2080077 | 2| 2| 2} 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 2| 2
Lockwasher (5.1x8.7x1.2 mm) 2074075 | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 2| 2
Hex. nut (M 5) 2064102 | 2 2; 2| 2y 2; 2| 2 2| 2
|
10-22 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

el = 2 o~ =
ST “ .2 3 §
! & .5 8
Part Name 6"% o 5 6‘% -1 Catalog No.
o | o
Z w1z  |uzszw iz
(Brace for cowl ventilator cover
mechanism on instrument panel)
Screw, hex. head sheet metal (5.6x16 mm) 2020050 | 2| 2| 2| 2, 2| 2| 2 2| 2| 2|2
Washer (6.4x12x1.5 mm) 2080129 | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2|— | — | B o 1)
Clamp nut {20x13x0.8 mm) 2072077 | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 2| 2| 2| 2| 2|2
(Brace for cowl ventilator cover on air funnel)
Screw, hex. head, with washer 2010059 | 1| 1| 1] 11 1l 1) 1] 1] 101
and lockwasher (M 6x12)
Knob, cowl ventilator cover lever TR AR 1 104386
Ball (8 mm) 2088004 | 1| 1/ 1 1| 1] 4] 1] 1
1
Spring, cowl ventilator cover lever 1 1] 1 ‘ PR R R T O B 104 407
1 s
' l =1 04 573
Fastener button, hood rest lacing on cowl CRECREEREE R R RARRARAY 11111 104636
Moulding, cowl belt — left, LHD ) S A S ) T I O o R 104759
Moulding, cowl belt - right, LHD o == A = 104761
{
i
August/September, 1974 23

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

i oveitlcl Mk o |
il 3 e | e
X6 |2 X8 s
Catalog No. Part Name z2 3 AN 5
oL oL |
wzZw 1z sz v z
104764E | Moulding, cowl panel - center, RHD ——=|— —1 1| 1 1= 1|—
108545 Channel, windshield glass (rubber) i | -0 b |5 e il e T
108546 Channel, windshield glass (rubber) B hili= == —l===| 1
(170221) Sealing strip, windshield glass (rubber, 3520 mm long) x| x| x xXI==1—|—|—| *
— sold per meter -
108553 Channel, windshield glass (rubber) —|={=|=|=] t]—=] 1]—=] 1]—-
108555 Channel, windshield glass (rubber) =g o i oA i a2
(170221) Sealing strip, windshield glass {rubber 3395 mm long) oy gl == e XX X e
(for sun roof 2235 mm long, for SZ 3350 mm long)
- sold per meter —
110306 Moulding, windshield glass reveal - lower T 1|— === | ==
110317 Moulding, windshield glass reveal - upper left —|—|— —p 1= 1[=] 1]—
110318 Moulding, windshield glass reveal — lower —_ == —~l 11 =] 1]
110319 Moulding, windshield glass reveal — upper right ——| = = | A= L=} al=
==] 10320
110321 R Ll —_ e - —]—

Moulding, windshield glass reveal - upper right

24

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

August/September, 1974



BODY

P ~Pli=
Bl . P o
> (=2, - i
Part Name 6‘7; o) 13 (—;‘_g 5 K| Catalog No.
P | P ‘
o ou zZ sz L y
|
Connector, windshield glass reveal moulding —;i—— — =] 2] 2| 2|—! 2|— 110357
Escutcheon, windshield glass reveal moulding — = ===t 1| 1|=]| 1= 110400
(see also 170...) :
Box, instrument panel — == ==1 1| 1] 1] 1] 1]|— 112867
Screw, oval head sheet metal (4.3x13 mm) 2036251 | & 6| 6| 6| 61 6| 6] 4| 6| 61 6
~1 14167
Lock cylinder, with keys, instrument Bcnel box door 11— =] 1l—=|=|=[=]|—}= 114239
{coded without specified key number)
Lock, instrument panel box door — = 1] === |=|——] 1 114243
(not lockable)
Lock, instrument panel box door —|=]=]={=1 1| 1| 1|1=] 1|— 114245
(coded without specified key number) |
Lock, instrument panel box door o frmem Lo — o —f — ] ]| — 32— 114247
{(not lockable)
Lever, instrument pane! box door lock T 1= ===t 1 114270
| ~1 14271
; !
|
|
{Hinge on box door} i
Screw, oval head sheet metal 20 36 251 4i 4| 4| 4| 4]—|—|—|—|—| 4
(4.3x13 mm} 5 [
Washer (4.5x13.1x1 mm) 4 4| 4| 4| 4|—|—|—|—=|—]| 4! (Mm70359)
(Hinge on instrument panel)
Screw, oval head, with spring washer 2034751 | 3| 3| 3| 3| 3|—|—|—|— 3
(M 5x10}
(Hinge on door and instrument panel)
Screw, oval head sheet metal, with 2038002 |—|—|—|—|—1 6| 3| &4| 6| 6]—
washer (3.9x11 mm)
|
l i
Rivet, instrument panel box door lock cylinder 111 1= ——|—=|—]1 114340
| =~1 14 350
' |
(Escutcheon on instrument panel) .
| |
Hex. nut (M 3) 2064001 | 2| 2! 2| 2| 2|—|—| " |—=1—| 2
| | |
April, 1974 25-26

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

_ =P- -PH-
SIS 3 e
>0 (2> > 9 - -
Part Name 5% 0 S| 3% < Catalog No.
ol oc
Iz Wz 1z sz v 1z
{See 1802...) 114483
Bumper, instrument panel box door stop 1, 1) 1 11 1)1 11 114484
(rubber, oval)
Bumper, instrument panel box door (rubber) 20 2| 2 2] 2| 2| 2 2| 2 114485
Bumper, rear quarter side outer panel belt rail cover —_ == |—]—] 2= | = —|—]|— 114486
(See 22108...) 114580
(See 150...) 114764
~1 14824
Moulding, instrumerg panel - left, RHD 1 1|— 1| —|—|—| == 114826 E
{fors cars with heater)
(Moulding on instrument panel)
Grommet (rubber) 2| 2|— Q| — | —|— | —|— (174 610}
Spring nut 3] 3, 3|—=l—|— |~ — = {176 651)
Screw, oval head countersunk sheet metal 2040075 | 2| 2| — 22— || =]~ —]—
{3.5x9." mm)
]
| I
April, 1974 7

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

-P- ~ =Pi-
. D
Catalog No. Part Name |—5—- 5 6’“:: —“5 98_
lZ WV 2 |z sz I3
| |
!
(Moulding on instrument panel, side)
Screw, oval head countersunk 2040000 |— — == 2] 2| 2|—]| 2]~
sheet metal (2.2x9.5 mm)
114735 Name plate “Olympia*“, instrument panel — — == 1] 1] 1] 1| t}—
114947 Cover plate, instrument panel aperture - 1 === |=|=|=]1
{for cars without radio} -
|
114948 Cover plate, fog lamp switch installing aperture (plug) —_ 2| 2| —|—f=|—|— —] 2
(for fog lamp switch installing hole) — — =] ==t== 1 !— —
(4 /6 631) Spring nut, hole cover on instrument panel 2| 2 2|—f—|— -—-‘ —| 2
| i
|
| |
(Cover plate on instrument panel) !
|
Screw, oval head countersunk (M 4x10) 2042051 |— — = |- 2= 2 2| 21—
Lockwasher (4.1x7.1x0.9 mm) 2074050 | — —_— == = 1] 1] 1=
Hex. nut (M 4) 2064050 | — — == =] 1] 1] 11—
114957 Cover plate, instrument panel aperture (for cars less radio) — — == 111 1]-
(178032) Plug, passage holes for heater in dash panel 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4] 4
{rubber, 10x17x9 mm)
114761 Plug, passage holes for heater in dash panel 11 1|—|—|=|=|—=]1
(rubber, 15x17x12 mm)
114762 Grommet, passages holes for heater in dash panel 20 2| 2|22 2|2 2|2
(rubber, 30x35x8 mm) I
114764 Grommet, passages holes for heater in dash panel T 11111 1)1
(rubber, 25x30x8 mm) (see also 150...) .
116031 {See 168...,674..}) ’
28 April, 1974



BODY

P- -P-ll -
LB .| ‘ .
, = !
Part Name 6’-‘% 3= 5 6‘% i—l 5 & Catalog No.
o o ‘
zZ W Uz 1z Sz v z
Plug, accelerator pedal holes on underbody — left, RHD —_——— == 2] 2| 2| 2| 2|— 1161NE
Pillar, body lock - left — === =]l 1| == === 122052
i =1 22057
l ==] 22058
Grommet, center body pillar installing hole filler (35 mm O. D.) —| 2|— o e g S ol i 8 122400
Door - left {less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) 1= 1] 1] 1]—|—|—|—|—]1 124212
fon LZ and KW-P drill holes for moulding)
1200 LZ from body No. 7883
Door, front - left {less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) — 1| == === = == 124215
=~124218
Door - left {less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) — ===t A=A g 124219
(on LZ, SZ and KW drill hotes for moulding) }
Door, front - left {less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —_— === ——-—1 i— — - 124220
Door, rear - left (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —f === === 1 —|—|— 124221
l !
| ~124712
|
i
Door, front - right (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —| 1= |=|=|=|=|=1—1=|— 124715
April, 1974 29-33

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

sP= =T -
LB "B | =
0 | 2> ~ O -
Catalog No. Part Name 3<% 5|~ 5 é‘% 5 s
[~"4 oL
Z v iz |zZzszw |z
124720 Door - right (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —|—=|=]=]=} 1| 1= 1] 1]=
{on LZ and KW dhrill holes for moulding)
1247 Door, front - right (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) —|=|=|=|=|=|=| 1|=]|—=]|—
124722 Door, rear - right (less glass, hardware, hinges and trim) i e ! ol e e 0 1 5 o s
126402 End gate less %dcss, Rordivers.end hinges =i=1—] 1} t]|==== =]
{for L specia cimpmeni
{on KW drill holes for name plate “Caravan®)
126 404 End gate less glass, hardware and hinges — === =|=|=1=] 1] 1]=
L special equipment)
(on KW drill holes for name plate “Caravan®)
128027 Panel, door outer - left 1= 1] 1| 1]=|—=|—=|=]|—=| 1
{on Rekord LZ, KW and 1200 LZ drilt holes for moulding) |
| |
128033 Panel, door outer - left = ptlvl Besve priey (R o0 o N 5 IR (A
{on LZ, SZ and KW drill holes for moulding)
128034 Panel, front door outer - left —_— === =|==] 1 ===
l
128035 Panel, rear door outer - left o f et o | e b b ] il Y
|
!
|| !
34 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

-P- -P-ll -
' -E | =) D -E ‘ !
b = b
Part Name (—;‘% 5|~ 5 c—;“_% —45 g Catalog No.
el ==
Z v 1z Z Sz W ez
Panel, door outer - right 1|—| 1| 1] 1= |—=|=|—=[=-]1 128235
(when using on Rekord LZ, KW and 1200 LZ
drill holes for moulding) [
Panel, door outer — right — ===l == 1] ] =i} 8 i — 128241
(when using on LZ, gZ and KW drill holes for moulding)
Panel, front door outer — right ' —l=i=l=|=l=|= V=== 128242
Panel, rear door outer — right Siiaw = alliE] = s il e = = 128243
==] 28 428
Ornament handle, end gate — == 1] === == 128 440
Ornament handle, end gate —|—— === |=|=| 1| 1= 128 464
(see also 176...)
Name plate, end gate (“Caravan®) === === == 128477
Spring nut, end gate name plate ("Caravan®) — === 5|—|—|—|—]| 5}]— (176 651)
Pad, end gate ornament handle (rubber) — == === === 128 500
(see also 176...)
Pad, end gate ornament handle —l=l=1—1 —1l=l=l=1 1} ¥|= 128 501
Lockwasher (5.1x7.1x0.9 mm) 2074075 |—|—1—| 5| 5|—|—|—|=|—]|—
Hex. nut (M 5) 2064102 |—|—|—| 5| 5|— | —|—|—|—|—
Cotter pin, end gate panel — inner —— =1 | == == —=]— (1 01 500)
Cotter pin, rear quarter side panel ~ inner — === 4= === —]— (1 01 501)
=~ 28 666
=] 28 667
==1 28 668
==] 28 669
(see 2336...) 128750
(see 2230...) 128780
(see 2230...) ! 1 28 801
|
|
February, 1973 35-36

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



-

BODY

Part Name

KW

Catalog No.

Hinge, door — left and right

for LV front door

for Rek.-P LZ up to body No. 51126
Oly.-P up to body No. 1065
L-P up to body No. 24

KW-P up to body No. 2538 L

also use:

3 Hex. head screws
3 Washers, fan-shaped

6 Washers
3 Hex. nuts

for LV front door

1
Hinge, door, with stop — upper and lower, left and right =i i —|

|

I

|

2074706 |
132480 ,

|
|

, l
2000210 ? F |
|

20 64 231 ' i
|

|

~1 28 911

~] 28915

130006

130771

February, 1973

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

BT 2 I
CIRERETERE.
> | > —
Catalog No. Part Name 5218 S 3% -2
oz ar
Z W iz leszw |z
i _i -
-
{Hinge on door and front body pillar) i |
{1 32 467) Screw, with washer and fan-shaped washer 40|40 40| 40| 40132(32{32(32/32]36
{132 357) Pin, front door hinge 4] 4| 4| 4] 4| 4} 4| 4| 4| 4
|
Clevis pin, end gate hinge (8x50 mm) 2086602 |—|—|—| 2| 2|—|—|—|— l = =
L-P from body No. 4117 |
KW-P from body No. 24779 |
{18 24 875) Safety washer, hinge pin e e B [ ) | T e el e
L-P from body No. 4117 I
KW-P from body No. 24779 | |
‘ |
| ; ' |
~130109 | i
i i
| |
130377 Hinge, rear door — upper right and lower left [ | — ===l === =]
=1 30 380 ;
=1 30770
{132 355) Pin, rear door hinge — upper — = === == 2|=|=]|—~
(Upper rear door hinge on door and
center body pillar)
(132470) Screw, hex. head, with fan-shaped washer —| 8|—=|—|=|—|—]| 6|—|—=]|—
Screw, internal hex. socket (M 8x18) 202050 |—|—|—|—|—|—|—]| 4|—|—|—
|
38 February, 1973

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

T . N .| i
VB L .2 2
~ Q0 > ~ O ]
Part Name 6’-‘_3 o) —-.5 5'5 - 5 Catalog No.
oz | o
Zwu Z sz v z
Hinge, end gate — =] — (B2l et S 132257
Hinge, end gate - left —_ === === V] = 132270
Hinge, end gate - right —|—=|=l=|=|=l=|—| | V|—= 132300
{(Hinge on end gate)
Screw, hex. head (M 8x18) 2000254 | —|—|—|[12]|12|—|—|—]| 8] B|—
{1 32355
{See 130...) 132357
Pin, rear door hinge - lower L (S R W O (M NS ) Y O 132358
=~1 32 400
(Hinge on rear door shell and center body pillar)
Screw, hex. head with washer and fan-shaped washer (M 8x16)  |—| 8| — | —|—|—|—|—|—|—|— 132467
(see also0 130...)
(Lower rear door hinge on center body pillar)
Screw, hex. head with fan-shaped washer R A R [y (S DS (1 (PO PR 132470
(see also 130...)
Screw, hex. head with lockwasher 2010106 |— 12| —=|—|—]|—|—|—|—|—|—
and washer (M 8x18)
Washer (8.5x20x1.75 mm) — =t ol tol=l=i=1 %} xl= 132480
(see also 130...)
Lockwasher (8.2x14.2x2 mm) 2074152 | —| —|—|12|12|=|—|=|—|—]|—
August/September, 1974 39

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

-P- -P-ll -
w2l i
Catalog No. Part Name g% 6’-‘ 5 8‘-% i 5 g
o (=4
Z W oz 2 Sz W Lz
132534 Spring, end gate hinge - left — Il 1 =l el
132540 Spring, end gate hinge - left = 2 [ = L e (B (SR R |
132541 Spring, end gate hinge - right | [ e et et o) ol | O e R,
Clevis pin, end gate hinge {8x50 mm) 2086602 |—|— — — ===l 2| 2]—
{Hinge on end gate)
Screw, hex. head (M 8x18) 2000254 | —| — | — S SR ot
Washer (8.4x15x1.5 mm) 2080230 |—|—|— | e (RO e (T T
Lockwasher (8.2x14.2x2 mm) 2074152 |—| - | — N VA (e A Y Y|
132600 Bushing, door hinge 8| 8| 8 ) ) e S (o S
{Lower hinge on rear door)
Screw, internal hex. socket (M 8x18) 2024050 |— —|— —i— = 6|—[—|—
134056 Lock, front and rear door - left 1] 2| 1 Py Ier, heerl (RS I U
1200 LZ to body No. 7882
134057 Lock, front and rear door - right 1] 2| 1 1P | o o APy
1200 LZ to body No. 7882
40 August{September, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

Part Name

—P-ll -

KW

Rekord

Oly.-

KW
1200

~| Oly.

Lv

Catalog No.

Lock, end gate

Lock, front door — left

Lock, front door — right

(Lock on front door)

Screw, countersunk, with fan-shaped
washer (M 6x12)

Screw, oval head, with lockwasher
and washer (M 6x12)

Fan-shaped washer (6.4x11x0.4 mm)

Lock, rear door — left

(Lock on recr door)

Screw, countersunk with fan-shaped
washer

Screw, oval head with lockwasher
and washer {M 6x12)

Lock, end gate

(Lock on end gate)

Screw, countersunk, with fan-shaped
washer (M 6x12)

Screw, oval head, with shakeproof
washer (M 6x10)

Door lock with inside remote control locking — left
from body No. 7883
exchange 1 34 484 for 134 486

Door lock with inside remote control locking — right
from body No. 7883
exchange 134 484 for 134 486

N’

20 44 650

20 34 651

2074704

20 44 650
20 34 651

20 44 650

20 34 850

134058

134065

134066

134067

~1 34 068

134 069

134074

134075

October, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

41



BODY

- P - - P-ll -
T 5o > .2 > 8
0 |> > 0 I N
Catalog No. Part Name 5218 b 5= S
oL o
IZ 1V Lz Lz SZ LV Lz
134220 Remote control, door lock inside (support with handle) o e —| 2| 2| 4] 2] 2}—
(Suoport on door)
Screw, hex. head, sheet metal 202005C | —|—|— —| 4| 4| 8| 4| 4| —
(5.6x16 mm)
Shakeproof washer (5.1x9x1 mm) 2074508 | —|—|— —~1 41 4] B| & 4]~
(8 42 301) Press nut, fit clamp wlok Lap ) ol bpteagl 41 4] —=
134283 |
134311
134314
=134 319
:gggg S (See 1 38...)
134328
==] 34 329
134340
134 360
=
134392 Remote control, front and rear door lock less pull rod — left 21 1|—|—=|[—|—|—] 1
134393 Remote control, front and rear door lock less pull rod - right B 244 === —=|—1]1
Screw, oval head with lockwasher and 2034652 | 6| 6| 6 6|—|—|—|—|—]| 6
washer (M 6x15)
134 455 Rod, door inside lock to knob o o [ O R R e )
134 464 Rod, door inside lock to knob —_ == i} i sl LoprpSal
134473 Guide bushing, door inside locking knob in door belt rail 24245 ) 2121 2154 228 2
42 October, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

Part Name

1200

K]

Catalog No.

Lock, end gate

Lock, front door — left

Lock, front door — right

{Lock on front door)

Screw, countersunk, with fan-shaped
washer (M 6x12)

Screw, oval head, with lockwasher
and washer (M 6x12)

Fan-shaped washer (6.4x11x0.4 mm})
Lock, rear door — left

Lock, rear door - right

{Lock on recr door)

Screw, countersunk with fan-shaped
washer

Screw, oval head with lockwasher
and washer {M 6x12)

Lock, end gate

(Lock on end gate)

Screw, countersunk, with fan-shaped
washer (M 6x12)

Screw, oval head, with shakeproof
washer (M 6x10)

Door lock with inside remote control locking — left

from body No. 7883
exchange 134 484 for 134 486

Door lock with inside remote control locking — right
from body No. 7883
exchange 1 34 484 for 134 486

20 44 650

20 34 651

2074704

20 44 650
20 34 651

20 44 650

20 34 850

-

134058
134065

1 34 066

134067

134068

134069

134074

134075

February, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

4



BODY

-P - -Pll-
2l lz] 23 ' 8
. 5 | = 5
Catalog No. Part Name 5'5 o) "!g 5-: - 5 -
= | = o
zZ W 1z 1z SZ v 1z
134220 Remote control, door lock inside (support with handle) — === 2| 2| 4] 2] 2] —
(Suoport on door)
Screw, hex. head, sheet metal 202005¢ | — | —|—|—|—| 4| 4| 8| 4| 4| —
(5.6x16 mm)
Shakeproof washer (5.1x9x1 mm) 2074503 | —|—|—|—|—| 4| 4| 8| 4| 4|—
(8 42 301) Press nut, fit clamp Sifiipal annowg RAsaNTel 4 4
134283)
134309
13431
134314
134319
134320 ; (See 138...)
134322
134328
134329
134340
134360
134392 Remote control, front and rear door lock less pull rod — left 1211 1] 1|t —|—|—] 1
134393 Remote control, front and rear door lock less pull rod — right 12111 t|——=|=|—=|—] 1
Screw, oval head with ltockwasher and 2034652 | 6| 6| 6| 6| b|—i—|—|—|—| 6
washer (M 6x15)
134455 Rod, door inside lock to knob 2| —| 2| 2| 2|—t{—|—]|—|—] 2
1 34 464 Rod, door inside lock to knob — | — PR 0 S s | BhsSEST
134473 Guide bushing, door inside locking knob in door belt rail 2| 4| 2| 2] 2| 2| 2| 4| 2| 2| 2
42 February, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

<P - PlI-
L2 =N ‘ %
Part Name 6"% 6" E 6"‘% - é & Catalog No.
oz J (=4
Z W Iz SZ LV \z
Spring clip, door inside locking rod 2| 2| 2 2| 2| 2| 4| 2| 2| 2 134779
Knob, door inside locking rod (32 mm long) (black) 2|—| 2 2| 2| 2|—| 2| 2|2 134484
Knob, front and rear door inside locking rod (44 mm long) =i 4f|— —|=|—] 4|=|—|— 134 488
=~=1 34 504
~=1 34 508
134526
See 138... 134670
e ) 134671
Spring clip 2] 2| 2 2|—|—|—|—|—] 2 (1 68 225)
LV to body No. 14365
Washer (3.7x8x0.5 mm) 2080025 | 2| 2| 2 2|—|—|—|—|—]| 2
Pull rod, with thrust spring, door lock remote control ] o —) 2 Ap— D} 2f=— 134718
Spring clip, door lock remote control o e == &|—|—]|- (1 68 225)
Washer (3.7x8x0.5 mm) 2080025 |—|—|—|—|—]| 2| 2| 4| 2| 2|—
April, 1974 43

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY
o ~ -
- 2
‘ : ! .5 | = ]
Catalog No. Part Name é‘z’ o) E t’-)‘ﬁ 5 g
iZ WV 1z sz v |z
134771 Spring clip, inside locking connecting rod —| 2|— - —| 4 —)—
134775 (See 138...)
134854 Lever, rear door inside locking control —_—]—- - - ) (-
Screw, oval head sheet metal (4.9x13 mm) 2036351 | — | —|— — | |l
136 060 Handle, door lock inside remote control 2| 4|— 2 S [P —|—=
136 301 Escutcheon, door lock inside handle 2| 4] 2 | 2 —|— —1 2
{see also 142 .)
136303 Escutcheon, door lock inside remote control handle === - 2| 4 21—
(142 661) Spring, door lock inside handle escutcheon conical 2| 4| 2 2 e —| 2
136510 Spring, door lock inside handle retainer 2| 4 2 2 —_— —| 2
(see also 142...)
136511 (See 142...)
136 583 Washer, door lock inside handle escutcheon 2| 4| 2 2 —_— -] 2
(seealso 142...)
138036 Handle, door outside locking, less inner parts — left il 2t % 1 1] 2 1] 1
{for keys stamped 105)
138037 Handle, door outside locking, less inner parts — right fif 2] % 1 1] 2 i 1
(for keys stamped 105)
44 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

-P~ -Pli -
Bl ls| 53 '; 2
~ O (2> >0 o No.
Part Name é‘% o] AN -2 Catalog No
o o
Z Wi |zsz iz
Handle, front and rear door outside locking, 11 2| 1 bl vt 24 14 atid st 138038
less lock cylinder — left
(for keys stamped 296)
Handle, front and rear door ouiside locking, 11 2| 1 T 27 138039
less lock cylinder — right
(for keys stamped 296)
Lock cylinder, with push rod, door outside locking handle ~ 2] —| 2 21 2| 2|—| 2| 2| 2 {134311)
left and ri?\ht
‘coded without specified key number;
or keys stamped 105)
Lock cylinder, with push rod, door outside locking handle - 2 —| 2 2] 2| 2(—] 2| 2| 2 (134322)
left and right
‘coded without specified key number;
or keys stamped 296)
=~(134319)
Lock cylinder, with push rod, front door outside -] 2| = — =l === (134 320)
locking handle — left and right
scod without specified key number;
or keys stamped 296)
- Lock cylinder, with push rod, front door outside —_ |- — == 2|=|=]|=- (134 328)
locking handle - left and right
for keys stomped 105)
coded with key number to be specified on order)
rofile: P 1 - 150
SL1-100
=~(1 34 329)
~(1 34 508)
Seal ring, door outside handle lock cylinder and push button 2{ 4| 2 2| 2| 2| 4| 2| 2] 2 {1 34 52¢)
Thrust spring, door outside handle lock cylinder 2} 4| 2 2| 2| 2| 4| 2 2 138514
and push button
|
April, 1974 5



BODY

=P= -Pdl-
, B ., B 8
> el g 2 = o
Catalog No. Part Name 5% 5 O"% 5
(=4 oL
Zw iz iz sz W z
J
138534 Spring cup, door outside handle thrust spring — upper 2| 4} 2| 2| 2] 2| 2| 4} 2| 2] 2
(only for door outside handle with mark “105%)
138535 Sprin? cup, door outside handle thrust spring — lower 2| 4| 2| 2] 2| 2| 2 4| 2| 2| 2
(only for door outside handle with mark “105*) ‘
=~ 38 540
138562 Lock ring, door outside handle 20 4| 2| 2| 2] 2| 2| 4] 2| 2| 2
1384612 Spacer, door outside handle — front (rubber) 20 4, 2] 2] 21 2| 21 4| 2| 2| 2
1384613 Spacer, door outside handle - rear 2| 4| 2| 2| 2| 2| 21 4| 2| 2| 2
(towards lock cylinder, rubber)
=~=1 38 634 |
138 800 Key,forlocksofcur X xp X oxpoxpoix] % ox| oxl x| %
(when ordering keys state number stamped i
on key or lock) |
138827 Key blank, profile P 1-150 (stamped 296) x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x EIE
138828 Key bl~a;\k, profile SL 1-100 (stamped 105) x xi x| xi x| x| x A
(914772) Key blank, steering wheel safety lock for code: x| x' x|l xl x| x| x| x! x| x| x
B3 1-50 16B 1-45 ;
B4 1-50 17B 1-45
B5 1-50 18B 1-~-45
Bé 1-50 19B 1-45
B7 1-50 20B 1-45
(914773) Key blank, steering wheel safety lock — | === x| x| x| x| x|—
ZDr code: Z-001 - Z-150
(134 283) Push button lock, less cylinder, end gate — == === 1] 1=
(134314) Cylinder, with keys, end gate push button lock — == 1] t|=|=|=] 1] 1]—
(codeé without specified key number)
(176 350) Guide washer, lock cylinder — =]t === 1 1]~
(134775) Spring, lock cylinder —|=l=] 1] === 1] 1|—
(176 361) Seal ring, lock cylinder (felt) — ==l 1] 1] ==|=] 1] 1]=
|
46 April, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

) . =P- o B
VB L] LB
X 6 | 2> ~ G < .
Part Name 55 &~ E -O’-“E s 5 é Catalog No.
| |
! | T S NS, o) | T
Iz v Z 1z SZ v Lz
[ 0T
a A
Case, push button lock —_— =111 —j*—-{— 1] 1]— {1 34 340}
’ | i | |
| { :
Nut (grooved twice, M 22) — = - w 1 ——-[—-—! 1i 1|— {176 461)
| | 7 |
{ I
Ring, tock (19.5x1 mm) 2076300 |— | — [ 11— %-—— —i 1| 1|—
R
Seal ring, push button lock on end gate {rubber) _ - 1 ‘ 1| - i—— -1 | 1= {(176362)
el ot oo
Striker, end gate lock —_— =11 [ == l—“ fesgas (1 34 670)
| | |
Striker, end gate lock o lom o | e Jemf — =SPESEENNT R {1 34 671)
i ! .
I ! I |
R o
Screw, countersunk (M éx16) 20 44 151 l— —_ i 2| 2=l 2| 2|—
5 { :
i 1 |
L |
Regulator with roller and cable, door window — left [ 11— 1] 1 } 1= |—|—|= ‘—— 1 140479
| |
Regulator with roller and cable, door window - right i 1=y 1] 1] 1]— —--! — |- i-— 1 1 40 480
‘ |
i Lo I
i [ | | =1 40 485
| |
Regulator with roller and cable, front door window — right S I T [ S B S e s e e 1 40 484
|
|
Screw, round head with tockwasher 2030500 | 6| 6] 6| 6| 6|—|—|— - f=ili &
(M 6x10) ! | |
| | -
| | ‘ |
Regulator with roller and cable, door window — left !— e e i ! 1]—| 1 ‘i 1= 1 40 4N
I 1
Regulator with roller and cable, door window - right | I — =l = ] 1= 1 40 492
Regulator with rolier and cable, front door window — left [ S o S T |—|— 1 40 493
: !
Regulaior with roller and cable, front door window — right o P o f = = —F—1 8} = . - 1 40 494
Regulator with roller and cable, rear door window — left —{=l=|=l=l- =] 1|=|=|= 1 40 495
- |
| !
2
Screw, round head with lockwasher 20 30 500 e | —| 6] 6|12 6| 6| —
(M 6x10} |
Retainer with cable guide roller — lower 2| 4] 2| 2] 2] 2| 2|—] 2] 2] 2 1 40 550
|
! |
|
January, 1974 47

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

~-P- - Pl ~
.? R
o |> ] =
Catalog No. Part Name 5'5 3~ 5 6"% 5 g
o o
Zw ez |uZszw 2
| T
{ i | |
Screw, oval head with washer (M 6x15) 2034800 | 48 4| 4 4 4 4 8| 4 4 4
Washer (6.4x18x1.5 mm) 2080132 |— — —'— — 4 4, 8] 4| 4]—
Lockwasher (6.1x11.1x1.6 mm) 2074100 | 4| 8| 4| 4 4| 4| 4| 8| 4| 4] 4
Hex. nut (M 6} 2064155 | 41 8] 4 414 4/ 4 B! 4| 4] 4
= 1l |
[ [
140610 Roller, cable guide - upper and lower 4| 8| 4 4| 4| 2 ! 2| 4| 2] 2} 4
I
1 40 630 Rivet, round head (speciai), cable guide rolier 4,8 4| 4 4] 2| 2 4| 2| 2] 4
140720 Clamp plate, door window regulator cable mounting on 2| 40 2| 2 2| 2| 2| 4] 21 2] 2
sash channel
Screw, hex. head (M 5x12) 2000052 | 4 8| 4| 4| 4] 4| 4| 8| 4| 4| 4
l
140815 Channel, front and rear door window lower sash less clamp ] sl ot 20 b g Lo 2
plate — left and right (435 mm long)
|
|
i |
| .
|
i
|
142288 Filler, door window glass (rubber, 2 mm width) x| x| xt x| x| x|—]| x| xi{ x| x
(supplied in length of 10 m) |
LZ, L, KW =515 mm long ?
LV front door = 342 mm long | 1
LV rear door = 450 mm long |
Rek.-P (1} LZ, L, KW = 560 mm long
LV front door = 435 mm long
LV rear door = 515 mm long [ ‘
{
|
(1 44 780) Filler, door window glass {rubber, 1.75 mm in width) —|=1=1=1=1"%] x| %[ x| =] x
{szuppﬁed in length of 10 m) ’
, L, KW =560 mm long i |
LV frontdoor = 435 mm long ‘;
LV rear door = 515 mm long |
-
Lo
]42289} (See 144.. ) ? I
142291 ‘
I 1
[ i
; |
.
| EEEER
EERER
43 January, 1974

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

R | S e el LudA |
O | .2 | S
Part Name 6";2 -g —"5 g:z i—l E S| Catalog No.
Zwiurz o |izszw 1z
‘* |
Crank handle, door window regulator 20 4= |—| 2|— —i— —|— |- 1 42 361
Escutcheon, door window regulator crank handle 21 4| 2| 2| 2|—|—|—|—|—} 2 (136 301)
Lock spring, handle escutcheon 2| 4| 2| 2| 2|—=|—=|—|—]|—-] 2 (1 36 510)
Washer, door window regulator crank handle escutcheon 2| 4| 2| 2| 2|—|=—|—|—|—] 2 (1 36 583)
Rek.-L.Z from body No. 24036
Oly.-LZ (S) from body No. 727
L from body No. 1696
KW from body No. 8879
Crank handle, door window regulator ot hao|atibi, [egiiigy et 142 364
=] 42 365
Washer, door window regulator crank handle === 2| 2| 4|—]| 2]— 1 42 575
Conical spring, door window regulator crank handle 2| 4] 2| 2| 2] 2| 2| 4| 2| 2| 2 1 42 661
{see also 136...)
Lock spring, door window regulator crank handle w12} 2 a2l 24= {136511)
Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — left 1 = | = =] === === 144367
Channel with tee shaft, door venliator glass — right 1l=1=|=l 1= === 144 368
5 ~144377
Channel with tee shaft, front door ventilator glass — right —f1]l=]=|=]==|=|=|—]— 1 44 378
{Door ventilator glass on regulator)
+Screw, hex. head (M 6x18) 2000108 | 2| —| 2| 2| 2|—|—|—|—|—|—
+Spring washer (6.4x12x1.5 mm) 2082102 | 2|—| 2| 2| 2|~ |—|—|—|—|—
+Washer (6.4x12x1.5 mm) 2080129 | 2 —| 2| 2| 2|—|—|— —|—|—
+ = to chassis No. 626167
Screw, hex. head with spring washer 2012051 | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2] 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
and washer (M 8x20)
from chassis No. 626168
August/September, 1974 49

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info



BODY

. oS e
LB L . P | ‘ 8
>0 (> ~ O N
Catalog No. Part Name 5%(5|" 5 é‘_% -J[E =
(474 (=4
1z v 1z Iz sz v Tz

144383 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — left —|—= === 1|=]=|=] 1]—=
144 384 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — right — = === 1|=|=|=] 1]—
144 385 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — left — == |=|=|=|=|=] 1| ==
144387 Channel with tee shaft, front door ventilator glass — left — | === === 1 |=|=]|—
144 388 Channel with tee shaft, front door ventilator glass — right — === =]==| 1|=]=]=
144 389 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass — left —|= === 1|=|=|=]—=
144390 Channel with tee shaft, door ventilator glass ~ right —|=|=|==]=| 1 |—|—|=]|—
{1 46 230) Water deflector, door ventilator glass - left —=]=]=[=] 1)1 1] 1] 1]—
(1 46 231) Water deflector, door ventilator glass - right — === =1 1] 1} 1] 1} 1]—=
144777 o Filler, door ventilator glass x|—| x| x| x| x{—| x| x| x| x

(rubber, 1.5 mm in width, for glass with 4.8 mm thickness)

(1 each supplied in length of 10 m)

LZ, L, KW = 570 mm long

Rek.-P Il = 655 mm long

for LV front door

1200 LZ from chassis No. 1575650
144778 o Filler, door ventilator glass x| x| x| x| x]—| x{—|—[—] x

{rubber, 1.75 mm in width, for glass with 4 mm thickness)

(1 each supplied in length of 10 m)

LZ, L, KW = 570 mm long

for LV front door = 590 mm long

1200 LZ up to chassis No. 1575649
144779 o Filler, door ventilator glass —| x|—|—=[—| x| x| x| x| x|—

(rubber, 2 mm in width)

(1 each supplied in length of 10 m)

for LV front door = 590 mm long

Rek.-P Il = 655 mm long

for LV front door

o = for optional use
1 44 040 Regulator, door ventilator - left 1111 1]—=|—=|—|—=]—] 1
144041 Regulator, door ventilator - right ) T et W SR e O [
144046 Regulator, door ventilator - left — | — === 1] 1] 1] 1] 1]=
144047 Regulator, door ventilator - right — == == 1] 1] 1] 1] 1]—=

50

Archived and scanned by Aapje.info

August/September, 1974



BODY

-P- - P-ll -
T . B s |8
~ O | > ~ O o
Part Name g_g o) 5 6’“_% -2 Catalog No.
oZ oL
Z w1z 1z sz v 3
I l
(Ventilator regulator on door)
Screw, oval head with lockwasher 2034652 | 8| 8| 8 8| 8/ 8| 8 8| 8
and washer (M 6x15)
=1 44 081
Escutcheon, door ventilator regulator knob handle 2| 2| 2 21 2| 2| 2 2| 2 1 44 201
{Knob handle on door ventilator regulator)
Screw, round head (M 4x15) 2030105 | 2| 2| 2 2] 2| 21 2 21 2
Shakeproof washer (4.3x8x1 mm) 2074504 | 2| 2| 2 2| 2| 2|2 2| 2
==1 44 453
=] 44 454
(Rear quarter window ventilator glass retaining
rail on body rear pillar)
Screw, oval head sheet metal (3.9x8 mm) 2036151 | 6| —|— 10/10]10| — |— | — | —
Filler, rear quarter window ventilator ghass Xx|—| x x{—|—|=—|=]—=|— (1 4